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Deoamber 19, 1984,

BSpesial Ageut in Charge,
Chisace, Illinois.

Bot VEINNOE C. NILLFR, with alisses,
(DECEASED ), ot a)) -
Osuspiraay ¢e Deliver Pederal
Prisoner.

Dear Bir;

Io eomplianse with the suz estion in the letter
of the Iansas City effiee of the Division te the Butte,
Jiantana effiee dated December 10, 1934, sonserning the
osse of Vernoz Cs Liller, eto:, there are transwitted
herowith, wo eopies of she phetegraph and the erimimal
resord, togetrer with the desoription of B, B. Blair, eur
file #leo

Please be advised that two eopies ¢f the above
individusl's photograph, eriminel reeord and éeseription
are also bein; furnished with s copy ef this letter %o
all izterested Divisisn offiees.

Yery truly yeurs, »

: —":_.i:':‘r ;SA -m“- Offtiee,

e
DT

' Kansuh Ciwy, Wisseuri. e
Gt 19 % Diyision Offies, L
o Putte, Mootema. ' 4

7 lcnies
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“Rodert! 5, nobert Rothdu

1615 FEDERAL EEEYRYL BATE BUIL TS
EAZAT CITY, EISSCTHI
ecr BER 10, 1554

ST -336

L BIVISION OF INYESTIGATION

e 194 hd
gpesial Agent in Charge 37 HUSTICE
Butte, Lontane S ey £y .
SR 12 T
Tear Sir: P
. “V ;o
#: VERNOR C. WILLER with slieses (DEORAEN)} B¥ & 10

CO"SPIPACY TC DELIYXA FROGH L P LEONLF

. , Seferense is made 80 @ letter from the Butte Offiee
sddressed Yo the Xansas City Office deted Ogtober B4, 1954, and
% the report of Special Agens ia Charge D. E. Diekason, dated

* -4t utte, Montans, June 8, 1954, bojh Javing refervnee %o the

fdentity and location of one Buste \tr, was shomm By the
sorrsepondence resord of Charles Joseph/Fivfgeral? to have written
s letter from RAmonton, Alberts, Censlda, %0 Fitsgerals while She
latter was serviag in the Kansas geste Penitentiary, lLemsing,
Kansas.

Investigation wee made et she Kansss Stats Penitentiary
by Speelal Agent 4. E. Farlan?, of this offise, ia order to
detenszine whsther Blair ever served a Serr st thet fnstisution
sines 1t was mot found that the Provineial Peliss at Efmenten
are esdquainted with the party ander that Dams,

Agent Farland rendored a memcrandur, a 60pY of whieh is
aclom’ revith and %0 sath sther office snd the Divisioa re-
goiviny oonies of Shis letter. Is will ds moted that the porrect
asme of Blair is apr remtly T”;’m. rll . | .

ra} Blair, B. B.'BlafY, Emory ’
RobertiBekxer, Buster r. It ia ovident that Baker may bo &
elose friend of Charles Joseph Fissgerald. .

The labest photograph svailadle te Wis offise f¢ Wat

taken at the Colorado Btate Penitentiary, whare his rez ster number

was 12960 and whick was taken is 1928. is photograpl is being
ru_l_nhhoe herewith %o the Nivislem and it 1s
s Titerested officen be fNurnlabed WH eamplete srimina] reeord,

e supply of photographs and s full deseription of Baber, whieh {9
2ot at this time gvailable ® the Kanpes City offiee.

e e —

Is is noted Shat Charles J. 7itagerall 15 & alose esntact

of the Karpis-Barker gsmg, 15 & metoricus Seak rodber anfd “that

\

T Shat opgd of



h‘s location i dssired in connection with the Bremsr Kidmaping
cape.

Yary truly yours,

R. B, WATTA
BPECIAL AGENT IR CHARGE

7T o8
o8 = Divigiom —
Chicago
. 5t. Pml
it 1ss mgeles
4 ’ Portland
Teaver
K.CoFile 737
F.C.71le §2-760-
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Kans~s >ity, Missouri
Hoverbar P8, 1934

Mo ke PO HWPEST L e trdiD il -1 R AR AP 1, WTHAW;

IT' [V Ye .'?' \.:.
Tt - s TWek R P S -

-

wpt o, with aliceas, dece:sed, ¥t 1
i . L

-

e Perens: it rie %0 letter froc the Butts Divistios Office
dr ted _Q%ODET Ly le % Fe -3¢ L. ® ¢ TLumter frwcrsior tion be nate of
t « yomoris ol tTe ia.a o ¥ cr TgrttentieTy with TeooT to Suster Blsir
who bn¢ be: D eOTTESnOrt L w11l Sharles Jose~h ritawer=ld.

A% the ..o.m3 Siats Pengser tiery 1t w8 ascertained that
she'r record: reflect t.ct Suster Nlair, s5854 , whose Firhi NAmS, huovEr,
{s -rert be er, slla® Awr! Blair, alies Rovert Muilr, alias goert -
ROthLGrR Miuir, sliec B e 9lwir, elirs OV pdnr, ALins obuerl (WUEr,
axé boen seutenced o & sy of Grerd lLarsany {Aute; Y0=lell apc tO
8urve & tein O O o ~fve varz; tat re wes ree ived at th=t instite-
a0 oB RO DeT 3, 151 fro. e vt v,.-gng = povt: hie BEE BT 2=
4r 13%8, ostupr iR a-ster; thnt his minim- senterce soll Sxplre an
10e17=8C, ‘W laus e =S Vry e WE bore. 1z Bowe end het served TR0
previous teras i the lnuustriel Lohool an  onr term g{n th. Femitentiery.
~he recoms furtii.er re~Loct that he wer pertore the Borrd of farels &0
182 =7 &IC WAS detlaraeé dsllaguemt 17«2 ant Wl becr. yetwrned ard
later dimc.crped by anirrtion 7 nis pantencsd 1a15=27,

Hicz prevlous eri=i~+}) record is quoved:

1 sam ldaho Utate Iri. “ero0l, St. -pthomy &8 384 Wwrd Fleir,
11721913, Purednry end Ol laresuy, Ingerini e, froa oepaeville
~ouw. T, ‘se~ped Sl

1 sert .alorsdo tRte wef'ty, Suenr Vista a8 4269 wodart Dake,
4=?7=18, Grepnd lLaroexy, Indefinite, pureled 1-7-1910, Parale
violatar.

1 Semm Celoguio W la Pen, camof City a8 nress B, B, Blalr, Bu=Pial®”.
fro~ Derver, Beb years, Parglary & lareely, puroled %0 be pretaroel t.

5tate of raers A8 rarole Yislator.

amipatior of his sorrespond ents shest at She remitentinry Fe

f1sets thet he hed sarrespended with:

R
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942 -est DVt Tlase,
Los ~ageles, arlifornin.

Tigr . bavi. ToleTh
949> tnat 52tk Ilmes,
LoF D cluBy o 1irornin.
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hiaad S

acilly o €T L4ok ol sal.,
1:19 = PL0 YL
et , EIVE 400

T.e pooord: rar .. oF rel.ect Vot Le v 8 reloeect Trov .6
ra.s 8 % b erit Voo avcar aavins beaR peturped t:ere RE e rmTolc
Tialator, Jroonvy 1y, 14 7

Fhotagr:. - of $.is inclvicunl o8 suster Bleir L6354 enC
ofctograch bcek st the olormio _tate reRitaniiIATY, ppos. S8ty welori?
. 12960 @Tv ptinatod W g ia menST il ‘ '

. sheranbouts af this 4mdividunl are apknous rt whis time.

~sapect WlY suristed.

ap Mrlc s,
Sweei=l ~fert

42-78"
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RINCRANDTS FOL T ATTURLLY GLULLAL

~2
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Novenber

In connecliss with the Yanzes City vaussecre case, please
be informed that 1 have juct becn telegrond icell; advised by tue PN

Kansas City, ¥issouri L1v1540n'U;f¢ce that -W.O‘”at on has beer
received from Colo el B, & Cas.ee of tj Pissourd Ltate Iiahway o

at C“r_faﬁ,““l‘uwzr trr"i"‘ﬁb"‘"n the custody of the 11 sourl Stete
Hi;hway Patrol, hag sdritted hds pertici naLIOF in the murder of
ue“ eant Ben;amxn ¥oore of {the Yissouri &t jighway Patrol and |
413 ﬂ;"EY_Colmele Hiscouri on June 15, 1933. v
HcNeiley names Elroy C. McKeever as an accomulice. The gun fo
in mcleiley's po-session has becn positively identified by the
local authorities as the vecpon used in the Columbie, Missouri A

killings. . K N

Adanm Richketti, who was recently tekern into custody by the .
locel authoritices et ¥Wellsville, Chio, and who is presently being 73
held by the ‘issowri Stute Eiyhway Patrol as one of the murderers, iy
is row considered as innocent of this crime and is to be zurrendered 5~
to the Kanses City, Wissouri suthorities.

The Kansaes City Office of this Division has been instructed 4

not to take custody of Hichetti, but that he should be delivered B

- to the United States Marshal or the United States Attorney, .

* Kansac City, Missouri. g
i .

Respectfully, S g

A A . J

John E&éar Hoover, &Y
Director. b
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DIF:ON b
62-26915 L

Dacarber 11 » 1924,

Special igent in Charge,
Kansas City, Missouri,

Dear 34ir:

¥ish referance 40 the sase entitled Charles Arthur
Floyd with gliases (deceased), et al] Conspiracy to Deliver
Pederul Prisoner, there are being returnsd wunder separate sover
one .45 Dolt Automatic/pistol, serial mumder 483208, and cne
Thompsaon '3ub-Mgchine gun with number obliterated, both guns
having been forwarded $o the Division after Fecovery fram idam
Richetti at Wallsville, Ohio. In view of the possible asoessity
of producing these guns in evidence there are sti{ll attached the
snvelopes designating them as exhibits and 1t is further stated
that thess guns have hever been out of the possession of the
Division subssguent to their arrival in Washington,

Both of these weapons have bdesn sxamined in the Divi.
sion Laboratory and test bullets fired for retention in the
files, There existz a possibility that the above machine gun
may have been used in the Kamsas City Vassacre but the Division
at present doss not have posassssion of the bullets and shells
recovered at ths scene of the shootings for camparison PUrposes.
In view of this possibility of a future jdentification it s
belisved that sn effort should be mafde % ultimately edtain
permanent possession of this machiné gun.

1 s

e
PIVISION of |

v b pepaFTHENT



EPC:0ON

Decenber 11, 1934.

Speclal Agent in Charge,
Eansas City, Misaouri,

Dear 8ir;

In connection with your telephonie iaquiry made of
Mr. Taxm of the Division you are advised that laboratory reports
oconceruing an examination of shots fired from the guns swnitted
‘o the Division after the death of Presty Boy"UFloyd and the
capture of Adam Riochetti were furnished your office unier dates
of Rovenber 8 and November 81, 193¢, An additional sopy of each

of the laboratory reports yeferred to is Sransmitted herewith.
In eonnsotion witk the sxaminations mede your attention
is callel to the fact tha} the specimens found et the scens of

she s0-talled Xensas City sacre are not availabdble for oom-
parison in the Division Ladoratory,

Yery truly yours,

John Bigar Hoover,
Direcotor,

Enclosure £01319.

R

¢¢ - Mr, Connelley, RECORDEM 42 - ;7/\5“‘ 33/? '

Chioagoe, Ill.

S - s
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT E2%13°5 CITY, MO. FILENC. 62-10 MA
REPORT MADE AT: i DATE WHEN MADE: I PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:
BuFrale, Y 12/11/34 11/20 & J. D, CUNITINGHAM
- vrrabo, 1-':_. kA ‘12/1’3’4/34. » - "
/ e YVERNCL Q. 1'11.1%., with aliases (deceased); CHARACTER OF CASE:
RICHARD TALIMALL G&LATAU, with eliases, I.0. )
L 1201; ADA. WIC' TTI, with alieses et al CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL
- . PRISONER.
T SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: No bank account gr safe depositbox located

Buffalo, N.Y., ynder nemes Byrlliest, Fdith
\Zrennan, George! Senders or EdASrennem. Efforts
to locate garace from which they micht heve

- ! N hired a cer unsuccessful. Gas, electricity
o= f‘ ST et . and weter furnished by epartment, Investiga-
AN e tion discloses Floyd visited by man whose neme
W - ‘ was unlmown.
0 ¥
g 2
: N P.
REFERELCE: Report of Speciel Agent in Charge J,P. MacFarlend,
Buffalo, N.Y., 11/80/24; letter from Kensas City
Oftice, 11/22/34.
DIETAILN
DETAILS: At BUFFALO, N.Y.

Herold Putman, manager of the Marine Trust Bank was inter-
viewed, and efter a search of his records, advited that there was no
bank account in any of the branches of this bank under the name of
George Sanders, Byrl West, Edith Prennan.

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

:maz‘&WM%z@_,( T P A 25 ‘E"Ti‘nﬁ;m

eomuormxsn:ronrunuumm} wm fraves ‘:'F_' ‘:?Jﬁ
. 4 ) - . [
{ 3 - Divigion & = Buffelo :‘= L [ERRE B b JACKETED:
.2- = Eanses C1ty BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
& - Chicago ROUTED Tor,,. " FILE
2 - Cklahoma City {.\ |
QULLES DESTROYED el

K & SUTEANAENT FLINFTONG SFTRL. imxt T—2034

11 AUG 21 190¢

\\



62~-10C.

Under the name of Edwerd Brennen there was, in the Ken-
sington brench, an secount opened Sept. 1823, the address of this
Brennen being noted as 293 Hastings Ave. However, this sccount .
wes sti1l] active, the last entry being Nov. 30, 1934, Another i
sccount was under the neme of E. C. Brennan, 207¢ Nisgere Si.,
in the Riverside brench, which account was also still ective.

¥r. W. A. Zimmerman, mansger of the safe deposit boxes,
Yerine Trust Co., was interviewed end upon e seerch of his files,
he advised that he had no safe deposit boxes under the names of
the persons afcrementioned.

George D. Thomson, manager of the Manufecturers & Treaders
Benk, wes interviewed., After seerching his records, he advised
that the only mccount he had under any of these names was one In
the nere of E, . Brennan, 2079 Niegere St.j steting he had ascer-
teined from the meneger of the brench bank that this man had & good
rerutation and this account was one of long stacding. : ,

J. L. Seitz, menager Manufecturers & Traders Benk safe
deposit boxes, upon interview, searched his records and advised
no se®s deroszit beresvere refed in Buffelo fer eny of the individuals
in gquestion.

Robert L. Gibson, menager of the brench banks of the
Iiterty Bank of Buffalo wes interviewed by the writer and he
advised, after jnvestigetion of his records, that the brench
offices heve no accounts in the names of the ebove individuals.

BE. BE. Ives, menaeger of the sefe deposit box department,
liberty Bank of Buffalo, was interviewed, end he, after a sesrch
of nis records stated there was no rentel of safe deposit boxes
in the name of the persons ingquired about,

The following investigation was cornducted by the writer
and Special Agent Pe J. Cotter.

Mrs. McCormick, spartment 611, & - 1B8th St., was inter-
viewed, end she etsted that the only cer ske sew Floyd and Richettl
end the two girls use was the one they had just before their de-
perture. She stated that they never were observed using & texi
cab; tket, while she has a telephone, they never used it, and she
knew of no other telephone in the epartment building.

Florz Ccughlin, aged 10 yeers, residing in the pent house

-2

\im



el 2 - 1€tk 3t., wos interviewsd end she advised she hed often run

on erronds Tor thz two girls (Rose and Juenite Baird} that she hed
nSt<n been in their epartment, end hed been allowed to £o in eny
reon exreent the bedroom, thet she had often observed Floyd end Ri-
chettl and reedily identified them from the pictures shown to her,
Sne stated thet on one occasion when mshe had returned from en errand,
one of tne girls had opened a dresser drawer and in it she had seen
meny bills of large denominetion. She advised that at times these
pecple would go walking et night, but never more then two would
leave at the seme time and elweys one of the men and one of the
girls. Miss Coughlin stated thaet she had never seen them in a car,
ercept in the ore which they had just before leaving Buffalo—wand
that she never knew them to use a taxi cab,

Mrs. C. L. Henderson, epertmert 831, at 8 - 18th Ste., wes
interviewed end she stated thet her husband is & eustoms officer;
thet he had observed these individuals during their stey at the
premises often, She steted that she, herself, did not see them
often but that she had lived directl- over their apartment, and had
never heard any loud telking or argumente in the apartment below.

Mr. C. L. Henderson was subsequently interviewed &t the
Buffalo Division Office by Speciel Agent in Cherge J. P. MacFarland.
Mr. Henderson steted that he could recognize the rhotogrephs of
the persons wheo occupied the apartment below his, and when the
plctures of Floyd enc¢ Richetti were shown to him, he immedietely
identified those individuals as the men who occupied the seid aparte
ment. Aecording to Mr. Henderson, at various times during the lete
hours of the night, he observed & Packerd Sedsn calling for the
individuals who occupied the said epartmert, mentioning that he
%as uneble to ascertain the license number of the Packerd., Nr.
idenderson related that he informed the owner of the ssid apertment
block, Mr. Frenecis, that it was his belief the people who were
occupying the apartment just below him were gengsters, in view of
their peculier actions. He stated that he was positive that these
individuels received mail from Chicago, Ill. and from some point
in the state of Ohio,

Mr, Henderson elso releted that i{n the same bleck, some
time prior tc the departure of Richetti and Floyd from 8 = 18th St.,
four men, whose identity he did not know, but whose nemes he believed
were Jackson, Recu, Sheriff ard Tremper, resided there under some-
whet peculiar circumstences and left without much ado. Mr. Henderson
mentioned that he informed some officisl in the customs service

-
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reletive to his suspicions theat gangsters Were 1iving in the epart-
ment just below the one he occupied, end this officiel (whose name
ne would not disclose to the writer) was supposed to have conveyed
the information to the Puffalo Detectiive PBureau=-but fmiled to do

EQ.

Mr. Henderson was egein requested to view the photographs
of subjects in this case and in other important kidnaping end ex-
tortion cases in this office, with & view to determining whether
the four men herein mentioned, who occupied one of the apeartments
in the said block ebout iwo monthd prior to the deperture of Floyd
and Richetti trom the city, were any of the subjects involved in
these metters. Mr., Henderson ipdiceted he was uneble to identify

the seid individuala.

Mr. George F. Francis, 245 Lafayette Ave., the owner
of the Amientus Apartments, upon interview, advised that these
tenants elways peid him in cash, which money was deposited in
the Grens Street Branch of the Liberty Benk of Buffalo. In re-
ference to the public utilities servinge these apertments, Nr.
Frencis steted that, altbouch the ges wes on a separate meter,
still, this was {ncluded in the rental of the apartment and he
peid for it, es the meter was in his namej thet only one electric
meter and one water meter were used throughout the spertment, and

these were also in the neame of the owner.

Continuing, Mr. Franeis stated that he knew no reason
why these individuals stopped at his apartment house; thet he
hed not asked them for references since they were from outside of
the state, and thet his suspicions were never eroused during their
stay there. Mr, vrancis stated that these people never used the
telephone in the building during their stey there.

William f?:Coughlin, resident of the pent house et 8
18th St., was interviewed (by Acents Cunningham and Cotter) at
which time he stated he recelled a oer stopping at thic address
at intervels of geveral weeks, alweys during the night, and that
Flovd and Richetti would leave in this cer and return efter
seversl hours., Mr. Coughlin stated thet he never had the oppor=
tunity to observe this cer, but had often heard 1% start up when
Floyd and Richetti left, end he hedgained the jmpression thet it

wes e lerge, powerful car.

Continuing, Mr. Coughlin stated that on one occasion,
s: he was leeving the building, Floyd end the man who ceme in
this cer met him in the hall; thet he had en opportunity to

el
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62-10.

ohserve this sec:nd man end described him as follows:

Heizht g 2"

Weigsht 200 lbs.

saild heavy; musculer shoulders
Co=rlexion medium; tanned

Speech Southern accent .
Drec=s grey pinch-baeck suit;

grey Fedore Het
Feculiarities very thick meck; high
cheek bones; cheeks thin, drse¥n
Gensrel
aropesrence thet of an ethlete in treining
Mr. Couzshlin steted he thought he eould recognize this )
mar fro- e picture, if shown to him. The pholograghs of various
subjects of this and other important kidnaping and extortion
ceses of this office were shown to him, and he ideptified that
of ¥illiam . eaver ac being most like the ipdividuel he had seen,
althouch be would not state he was positive of the identification.
In ¢onclusicn, Mr. Coughlin steted he recalled the persons in
the spartment iz guestion received meil ané also received seversl
smell box2s, whish were juet too la-ge to fit into the mail slot
anc were left on top of tpe mail box. He thought these packages
were stemped "cigerette cases™. M-, Coughlin asserted he had
never known these people to use a taxi cab,

The various garages in the neighborbood of 8 - 18th 35t.
were contected in en effort to find where & cer might heve been
rented. It was ascertained that the onrly garage ip the vicinity
which rented cars was the Norwood Gerage on Norwood Ave,

Mr. L. S. Baker, general manager of Norwood Gerage, was
contacted end he advised that they are the only garsge in Buffelo
renting limousines; thet they kept & complete record of all calls
maie end loce*ions where the different people were picked up aend
desticetions. bhir. William Basch, dispetcher of this gerage, wes
interviewed enéd he stated he recaslled on severel occasions & cer
was gent to these mpartmert houses. In view of this fact, the
records et this gare~e were searched fro- September 1922 to November
1634, both es to where the people were rpicked up and the ultimete
destinetion. No record was found, however, of a pickxup et B 18th St,

5=
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There vus & record on Dee, 30, 1932 a pickup wes made at 12 - 1Pth
3*. ens mercoms takern to Colvir and Teuntan St.

Rockr Rurksc, driver, wes interviewed end ke stated that
bhe hed mede this pilckup end that elthough he had nc recollsction
es to the pessengers taken, he did defipitely remember thet they
eam= from 12 - 18th St., which is mext door to the epartment house;
thet he hed not picked them up at 8 « 18th St. Pictures of Floyd
and Richetti were displayed to the various drivers at this garage,
but po idepntification was effected,

Inquiry at the Norwood Gerage disclosed that this compeny
{5 the only company in Buffalo which keeps records; that the other

compenies rent meter cabs, which merely keep account of money paid for
each trip.

PENDING

66—
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Form No. 1 Second Fun.
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT KaXsas CITY, 10, K., ¥, rueEnNo. 624949 1S
REFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPFORT MADE BY: o .
KEW YORE CITY 12-11-34 11/30-.12/6/34 5. W. HARDY
TILE (:/ ~ CHARACTER OF CASE: .
CEARLES ARTHUR "PRETTY BOY* .FLOYD, ; CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER
with aliases (Deceased), et al, - FEDERAL FRISONER,
] SYN_OI?SISOFFACTS:
. o Due to re-allocation territory, the prose-
P oution of Dre Irwin R.tSilvers in the Federsl
s - Courts of New Jersey will hereafter be hamdled
o2 by the Philedelphia office, Assistant Ue Se
>« ~ Attorsey George Phann, New York City, atetes
~ c : thet i1t is his opinfon the Government I s unable
< T to prove that Chait and Borenstein hed knomledge

thet they were gotting an automobile driverrts

license for Vernon Cs Miller, or that they had
Inowledge Miller was a fugitiw from federal

justice, and for this reason, Wr, Phenn stotes

thet he eventuslly expects to dismiss the federal
compleint ckerging Chait and Borenstein with eon-
spirecy to harbor a federel fugitive from justice

in the Southern District of New York, (Title 18,
Section 88, U«SeCods). )

A . . - r [}

P R :
; !

LA

-

Report of Special Agent L. G. Turrou, Rew York

City, deted 11-8-33; letter from the New York City
office to the Kansas City office, dated 11-30-34;
letter from the Kew York City office to the Phile-
delphis office, dated 11-X0=34; letter from the Kan-
sas City office to the New York City office dated
e 112234 ; and Division letter dated 12-1-34,

T b ' €
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DETAILS:

Letter from the Kansas City office to the New York

view furnished the Kensas City office by letter of November 30, 1934,

TS =% : City office, dated £3, 1934, requested the New York Ci '
) = 70 to interviow :
o s waa done and the res e intar-

Due to re-allocati on of territory, the federal prose-
cution in the Distriet of Kew Jersey of Dre Irwin R, Silvers is now
to be handled by the Philedelphis office, which covers New Jerasey,
and full informstion regarding thet angle of this case was fur-
nished the Philadelphis offiee by letter dated Rovember 30, 1934,

Under dete of Ncvember 23, 1934, the Buffelo office
requested certain investigatiom with regard to 2n sdvertisement
which appesrs to have bee clipped froam the boitom of page 128 of
the "True Story Magazine®, of May, 1934, which was found in the
spartment at Buffslo, N. Y., which had been oceupied by subjects Floyd
end Richetti.

At lacFadden Publications, Inc., 1926 Broadwey, Kew
York City, it ses ascertained thst this sjvertisement bhad been
placed in thef "*True Story Magezine® by BefPaul, Inc., of £l West
39th Street, New York City, snd related o Bs Paul's Henna, for
soloring hairs Mr, Paul sxhibitsd hie records whick failed to
show apy correspondence between his company and any of the parties
connected with this investigetion, either in their true nemes or
kpown alfases, The only neme anywhere near aimiler to those of
the perties connected with this investigetion was o commmuniceation
and order for Henna hair dye which wes received Mey 21, 19% from
Alme Baird, of Route #1, Independence, Ky. Kr, Paul steted thet
his products can be secured in eny drug store or department store,
and that, i{f subjects Floyd or Richetti hed mecured seme, undoubi-
edly, they secured them ip this menner, rather than by communicat-
ing direct with the New York office of the mapufacturer,

' o Assi{stant Uni ted States Attorney George Phann, New
York City, sdvised that there hsd been no further prosecutive ac-
tion in Federal Court, regerding Abraham Chait and Hermen Borenstein '



624540,

¥

agc inst whom on Rovecber 6, 1937, im the Southern Distriet of -
New York, & complaint was filed charging comspiracy to herbor a
federal fugitive from justice, (Title 18, Section 88 and Section
246, UsS.C.); that he 18 upable -to prove that Chait and Barenstein
bed knowledge that they were getting the automobile driver's
license for Vernon C. Y¥iller, or that they had knowledge that
Filler wea a fugitive from federal justice at the time they se-
cured this sutomobile driver's license, ¥r, Phamm suggested thst
agent ascertain whether the State District Attorney would instie
tute State prosecution against Chait and Borenstein ey the facts
submitted. .
o - ¢ . ‘

- Aecordingly, Detective Captain Leahy, or Xew York
City Hemdquerters, cocperatinz with this agent, csused the .
facts to be presented to Mr, George Garrison, of the State Dis-
trict Attorney's office 2t New. York City, and Mr, Gerrison Qdecided
thet toe facts presented were not such as to werrant preosecution
in the 3tete Court of New York against Chait end Borenstein.

This information was treansmitted to Assistant Uni ted
Stetes Attordey George Phann at New York City, who then seid that
he expected, under the circumstances, to dismiss the complaint in
Federsl coart, Hew York City, against Chait and Borenstoin in the
near future, _ ) o ! .

The esdvertisement from the "True Story mgazine*
which has been referred to above, is being attached to Diviaion
copies of thls report,

Under date of December 1, 193, the Division edvised
thet 1t desired all investigetion pending in field offices, ex-

cept the Kansas City office, looking to the location of individuels
sought for guestioning, be w ‘ » :
; ﬂ—-—-—"\ax S T

P ) ;.
LA

mmbpxn i.nn:

NEW YORK OFFICE, st Kew York City, will meintain con-
tect with the United States Attorney's office, and report when dis-
missc]l of the campleint charging Borenstein end Cheit with conspirscy
to herbor & fugitive from federal justice, is filed,

PEND NG,
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

ENCLOSURE DIVISION (1), re: report, Speeial Agent
S.W.Hardy, N.Y.C., 12-11-84.

CHARLES ARTHUR "PRETTY EOY" FLOYD,

with 2liases (Deceased), et al,
CONSPIRACY T0 DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER.

fram "TPrue Story Magazine",
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= Mr. Nnthan._.
?lﬁiﬁiﬂn nf gnﬁesiigm Mr. Tolsor ...
Mr. Clesy:. Lo L
H 5. @zpntmmi of Juslice AL o b
1616 T=-=u1 RISTRVE BANK BUILLING Chiet Clern .
FATEAT CITY, MISSCURI Mr. Cottoy ...
~ZCT ITR 11, 1934. Mr. i or e
Mr, Erxon
- f W:. Ha-bo |
Rir. Kelth . .
Mr. Larter

Mr. Qp*nrn.. L )

N Tar o

Mi.Tra v
Tirector ' ’

Tivision of Investigsastion

. 3. Tepertzent cf Justice
Tennsylvanie Avenue at Sth Street, N.7.
“zshirngton, T.C.

“egw Zir:

XE: Yoo C. MTIIER with aliases (DECEASED) ET AL
COIESIRACY TO DELIVER FEDZRAL PRISOIER

Confirming my telegram of Decerber 7, 1924, you sare
advise? thet on thet date Speciel Lgent in Charge R. E. Vetterli
and Zpecisl Apents F. S. Smith end F. J. Lackey viewed Adem

(»ichatti in a show-up at the Jeckson County Jeil, Kensas City,

iesouri.

I wes sgpgggujnilyhngvised by Vetterli end Smith that
th were uneble to reve any ldertification of Richetii with

an§é?é_§eeE“TD ther &t the time of the messacre. At my request
Speciel igent Lackey sulbrmitted a merorandum concerning the matter,
coplies of which ere attached hereto. It will be noted that

et Lackey states thet Richetti does bear sorme resernblance

to the individuel he saw.

Very truly yours,

k3708

¢c - St. Louis
Oklehora City ; é SR R
Sen Antonio RCCORDED & INDEXED (¢ .0 -~ 2227

ah
1y



Kansas City, Mo.
Decembar 7, 1934, .

y®0 FOR S A C RATHK: A _‘f : ¥ , F

™

Re: EKEANMO Case

1 heve today looked at end talked to Adam Richetti in the
In size and Wild, he resembles

Jackson County Jail, Kmnses City, Mo.

tre smeller of the two men seen by me at the time of the Union Station

Vassacre, but seems to te of lighter complexion, which might be due
ded period. Eis facial

to his having remained indoors over an exten
cheracteristics somewhat resemble the msn above mentioned, but due
to the feet thet I got only a fleeting glimpee of thip men, and then

thru the windows of another G&r, I cannot be positive In this identi-
~fication., His volice 4id not jndicate smything of value to me.,

F. J. Lackey,
VSpecial Agent

Culins Phs.sui b

5-.5)
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“Ai. Baughman ...

Bigision of Infestigation _
Chiet Clerk /

31- 5- pqm‘t nf EMﬁ':E (K’ i\ Ar. Coffey ...oeeniane-
Hlashington, B. €. 7} ]- v, Cowley . oo

T/ a8 LDecenber 7, 1934
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T ANTTHY FOR OTHE CIRFCTOR

RF: KANELD CITY MASELACTY GAST

Thile teldkins with Ur. Hethon he asked whether the Leborctory
nd ever pomslasod on exrninction of thejiests of Flowi's guns;
“hnt Gl thou vt Lot some of then were lidenticzl with speclaens
used ia ihe nmoczocre. I zdvinec e, NeotMen thet to the best of 7Yy
‘mymledre thoce runs were not identified with snnc of the evidence’
in »ur ence, but thrt I would check on this and covise him. Qr
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Biision of Infestigation
. S. Bepariment of Justice
1016 FEoTral BSSTRYE BAIK ETIICING
TBAS CITY, 1ISSOURI
SECE BOR 11, 1934,
(Dict. 12-10-34%

Tirecter

vivieion of Investigetion

—, &, Devartment of Justice
Pennsylvania Avenue at Sth Etreet, FeTls
washington, T .C.

Tear Sir:

RS: VERICY C. MILIZR with elieses (DECZLSED) ET 4L
COTSPTRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER

With furtter reference to my letter of even det
concerning the motion filed by ettorneys fog/ﬁiggins an eppert
in the Perjurv cases to tave depositions of certein Division
Liente, you ere aivised that this motion was heard on Tecember
10, 19i4 before Federal Judge Llbert L. Reeves and denied.

Some discussion was had during the heering concerning the date
trese ceses would be set for triel at vhich timre Judge Reeves
in2icated thet he would not set ther down for & date prior tc

Jemuary £3, 1930,

Very truly yours,

T

R. B. NATEAN T RERE
SPECI L AGET Y 1 -
I

RBT:08
ce - St. Louis
Chicago
Philedelphia o
New York RECCRDED \ , -2
5 - - ;
I xED
f\(. N
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j CHECI; \ _

. ACCT'G mh}ﬁ.

CLASS OF S7 avICE DESIRED '
DOMEST!IC CABLE
TELEGRAM | “TFULLRATE

DAY LETTER DEFERRLD

NIGHT NIGHT
MESSAGE LETIER
RIGHT SHIP
LETTER RADIOGRAM TIME FILED
Patrons should chack class of service -

J. G WILLEVER

desired; otherwise messare will be
W‘mz;“’:;""“ R.® WHITE NEWCOMS CARLTON
. e = PegEiDEMT CHATRMAN OF THE BOARD * FIRAT VICR-PAERIDENT
Send the following message, subject to the lerma on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to
: . Deo. 11, 1934 12:25 pm
&
R. B. RATHAN S
_ DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION w
=k US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE & EE, e
o 1816 FEDERAL RESERVE BANK BLDG . oW, AL
KANSAS CITY MISSOURI = O S
. T G
Ayt

C
KANMO REPORT THIS MATTER WILL 00 FORWARD TO YOU TODAY

ce - Division MAC T

= S
|6 2=3.5//¢~
Rt at AN
a

; DrL 101934
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GIFTS FOR ALL OCCASIONS.
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s~ 2325
Decssder 19, 1084

Mr, I, Jamocs Brody,

Deputy Commissioner ih Charge,
Burecu of Moior Vehicles,

165 Worth 8treet,

¥ow York City, Bew York,

Res Bubjeet Identification Order No, 1188,
BEIMARD PHILLIPS alias B, 4. Courtasy,
Tour File, Mdainistrative Division - H.X,

Dear 8ir:

In response to your letter dated Decezber 11, 1834
whereln you maie reference to your letter dated Kovember £8,
1834, please be advised thet this Division has had no previcus
sommunication with your office with regard to registration of
Bernard Phillips as a driver of a motor wehicle.

The ldentification Order No, 1198 prepared and
issued by this Division on Bernard Phillips, with aliss, wms
saneelled by Apprehension Order Mo, 1196-25%, ooples of both
orders having been furnished you with my letter of December 6,
19584,

VYery truly yours,

doln Bdgar Hoover,
Pireetor.

e 1 yellos



BUREAU OF MOTOR YEHICLES
CHARLES A, HARNETT

MARK GRAVESR
COMMIFSIONER OF

TAXATION ANT FINANCE

ETTRTTIERR . TAT COMMIFSION

JOHN ., MERFILL
JOHS P HENNISSEY

COMMISIIONEF

METROPOLITAN DISTRICT OFF1CE

TAX COMMILSIONERT 1. JAMES MRODY

BEPUTY COMMIBSTONER IN CMANa

CHARLEB H,L MCTIGUE

SECRETARY, TAX COMMIEHIC:. ADDRESE YOUR REFLY TO

DEPARTMNT BUREAL OF MOTOR VEHICLES

153 WORTH BETREELT. NEW YORAK CIiTYy
REFER TO

TAXATION AND FINANCE Administrative Div.
NEW YORK CITY

TELEPHONE: CORTLANDT 7-0800

December 11, 1534

Division of Investigation
Us S. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Attentlon: John Edgar Hoover

-~

L
Re: Bernard Phillips alias B, A, Courtnez

Gentlemen:

We acknowledge receipt of your response to our letter
of November 28 and we would inform you that we £ind no
record of Bernard Phillips alias B, A. Courtney being

& registered driver of a motor vehicle for the current
year,

Therefore, may we ask you to inform us whether you have
previcusly ocomrmunicat ed with this office with regard to
this matter, and if you have, forward to us copy of
your communications together with our replies,

Very truly yours,

COMMISSIONER OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Ty

J. James Brody
Deputy Commissioner
-3

HM:RZ T 20:9% . e
| o DECIA i
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Decatber 12, 1034

Special Agent in Charge,
Qklahome City, Qkiahame,

Dear 3ir:

Refersnce is made to the 7.03 MK Mauser pistol
Lio. 82378 which was forwarded to the laboratory by your
office for exanmination in sonnsction with the oase entitled
Cbarles Arthur "Pretty Boy" Floyd vith aliases (deceased),
st al; Conspiracy to Deliver Pederal Prisons,

This gun was received “taken down” and it is moted
that & Brwll part known as a lock stop i miszing. Thois
plece, located bslow thoe hamuer, is used to securc the action
to the fraume and it is necessary that it te repisced before an
attempt 1is made to fire the gun in obtuining test bullets. 4an
o«ffort should be made to locate $hia piece and the Division

advisod aocordingly. ‘T—g

“Yery Sruly yours,

John Fdgar Hoover,

Director.
oo-Mr, X. J. Connelley = Chicago ;
so-Xanses City , ",}"““j""*-—-----_---;m. -y
P (" P -~ l
3 covtes =3 10 4, . DD i st ea s L
ch'owi LS N L '-11.;""'1 ."1 :
- B . | - . { ) P
. P c
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Mr, Beury L. Balabmm,
Suite 9388,

11 South lLaBSalle Mtrest,
Chisayo, Illinois.

Poar Bir:

Sre Le B, Bagee bas furvarded (v me & so)y
of wour letisr aldrasse’ t¢ hia under dote of Novenber 27,
1654 reucstiag coples of tis walvers of removel pigned
> Riekard hnmoﬂahtu ond Elicabeth Galatas,

Bith referente tc the informution requested
b you, I res eetfully relfar you $e Mr. Naurise K, Nilligw,
nited Mctes Attoraay, Kaases City, Bisseuri.

Yory tuly youwrs,

Jodm Bdgar Roover,
Pirestor,

oc - Xew Orlesns |

Ehi ».
2-Xsnsas City (1 for UBA, Ks.City)
/- PR .




N
Dlicr. 326 Post Office Building, 2
Bi=Liu Ke» JIrleenz, Lo. «
: Dican T 7, 1974 C‘\_«
ra
3R
) LR
P T
Bpeciel Agent in Chsa rge, e e RO
Kansce City, Missouri. O e A
o T et
%
Pesr 3ir: :
Re: rles Arthur "Pretsy Boy®

loyd, with al
Conspiraey %o

I ax Stenmmitsing herewith she
%y the New Orlesns pivision Office from
Buite 938, 11 South Ls Salle Street, Oht
Eovember 27, 1034, requaating sdditionel
the removal wsivers of Bubjects Richerd
E1i rbeth Gulatas.

-
. -

1 agelrn usgutm iﬁkt rou efe
Attorney et Kanscs City mﬂ.hl_;gp.xnion
should be somplied with, std {nagmuch as

feses, Decessed; st al.
Beliver Federel Priscuer.

\ . \‘- LY

. (= e
oﬂgml ‘Crtter peceived
ASto Renry L. ‘Belaben,
e go, ‘."3..‘ gated - .
iaf tiom e¢ncerning’
Tellmen %htu‘ and ¥rs.

r with the Unlted Stated
es to whether this reyuest
this office 19 BOt in

position o kmon the donires ¢F Yoo Unitec Statos Attorney et Kanscs

City with tespect te thie '-'tt,_g. WA
acknoul edgnet w0 Rr, Balabaa¥s 1o

suggested that 8 letter of

tter be forweried-either by the

Unitec btstes Attorney et Esnses City or the Xenecs Oity Divisiom

Office, for the purpose of
from Attorney Balabdan. I

P. %o

ﬁcpinm sny ferther SOrreasponLoace
[T

Magee,

 Special Agent in Cherge.

P

4 DEC141934 wm
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cer
i HINRY L. BALABaN
[ Lawyer
i Suite 938, 11 South La 5alle Street

‘CHICAGO >

L

November B7, 1934.

Mr, Devid McGee,
Division of Investigation,
United States Depertment of Justice,
New Orlesns, Loulisiemna.
. . \ ‘ ) V 3

RE: United States sy
VvS: Richerd Gelates and ‘

Rlizebeth Galatas.

Deer Sir:-

Oon November 17, 1934, 1 wrote to you demending that you
forwerd to me immediately copies of the waivers of removal
signed by Richera Galetes end Elizebeth Galatas. Not only
heve I not received the same but you heve neglected to

- answer my letter. ~

Inquiry has been mede in your locsl courts regarding the
filing of the sald welvers there as woll es at Kanses City,
Missouri, end I find, efter bheving mede such inquiry, that
these waivers have not been riled in any court.

"1 wish to know from you directly: 1. Have these wajvers
of remcval been filed? 2. 1t so, where? 3. If pot who
hes them? 4. If you do not see fit to give them up please

advise me to thia effect.

If you represent the Upited States and are associated with the

Depertment of Justice,
information.

Very truly yours, "

Henry L. Belaban (Signed)
HIB:R

it is your duty to furnish me with this -

2
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1 INIET CRICARS DECEMBER 6, 1934 1-15 P4 I
TTRANTOR
CONFIRUING CALL BPECIA'L ASSIGHMENT XOX BEING HANDLED UNDER

SFRCIAL AGS » 2 B J CONNTLLEY LOCATED IN OFFICE AT ROOM 1026

NET YORT LIFE IRSURA"™ * EUILDING, 59 8 LASALLE STREET, CHICASO,
TELETHOND FUMBER FRANKLIN 4608. IN EVANT COWNELLEY TEMPORARILY ABSENT
FROM OFFICZ CALLS CONCERNING BREKID WILL BE HANULED BY SPECIAL AGENT

% D BRTTN AND CALLS CONCERNING JODIL AND COLLATERAL CASES WILL EB BE
RECCIVED BY SPECIAL ASENT V W PEYERSON. TWENTYFOUR HOURS SERVICE NOT
BTN MATNTAINE) THIS OFFICE UNLESS EMERGENCY OCCASIONS DEMAND IN
ORDZR TO AVOID ATTRACTING ATTENTION. IP MO ANSNER THERE CALLS WILL BE
RECEIVED AT CEICAGO OFPICE. MAIL ADDRESS FOR SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT HEAD-
QUATT L, POST OFFICT BAX 829., CHICAS0. FPOR MAIL ADDRESSED GH1CA30
OF.'ICE HEREAFTER SUGGEST USE POST OFFICE BOX ADJRs3S AS FOLLOWS -

P O BOX 8 182, CEICA3TO.

CI.EGu
END
OK TICE /

M
F‘}‘ Y £4. ra
"E Lt
L2293 |- 357244
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION |
DEC 131934 AM:
RECORDED U. S. REPARTMENT OF JUSTICE |
{NDEXED 5’" » b ot
3 g & 4 -—------—----‘I\J -
g



® I
.. @, &#3 7?3:‘? F
worihy Commsna o

| P Ao //Mym&
| wtren & wom sl s Sl ol

U ol Wl o el oo a0 e s -

e P ,jl‘n, iﬂl VAP

A L

fx‘%’“"“"} M WM MWMW:“"
g ' _ .‘ rt/n/.s ‘{‘59) pr— 7 &

— kX,
i






34

[

LR DET

g avg s ~9

REX 1 ATE

Mr. BEichasl :. mm’
Comnty Jall,
Fellington, Kansas,

Dear B8ir

Tour letter dated Decemder 5, 1934,
addressed to the Eonorsble Homsr Cizmmings, Attorney
Oeneral of the United States, requesting sssistance
in the matter for which you are now being held in the
County Jalil at Bellington, Kansas, bas besn referred

to this Division for attemtion.

As previously stated, the Federsl
Governnent has no jurisdiction over the eharges
preferred against you by the local authorities at
Vellingten, Jansas, and csnnot render the assistance

requested by you,

Yery 4ruly yours,

Jobn Bigar Hoover,

Direstor.

Begenber 11, 19834



vec. 12, 1i34

MEMORANLLY FOR SPECIAL AGENT J. De CHLIINGAM:

Re: omaws LTYPHUR “PRETTY BOY®
TLOYD with slisses (doco-nld)
ot al
Conspirscy so Deliver Federal
Prisoner (82-10)

Your report of Dec. 11, 1034 would sppear to be incorplete,
fp thet it does mot sphear that you made an ipvestigetion as wus required
of the poatal authorities, the SXpress agvncies snd sclng;aph coxpanies
fa Puff-lo, with a view %o determining whether Floyd and“4ilghetti were
contacted with through these chsnpsle from outside soureces.

It also appears that you overlooked the metter of dotermining
at the New York Telephone fompeny wheher there was a telephone io the
aperizent oceus.ed by Floyd end Richetti. It does not appear that you
mrde nny effort to determinc vhether thexe aubjects used eny public tele-
pbona buoths in the neighborhood of tLe apartment where they resided.

It is quite possidle thet these investigatione have been
made by you, but that you failed to incorporste the results thereof
{1 your report hereinabove yoeforred to.. As you undoubtedly kmow, thie
i{s an excertionelly {mportant {nvestiration and 1t is She Diviston's
desire thet 2ll leads eoming to light in shis ~atter be very vigorously
end forcefully developsd. I desire thet you inform me by return mell as
to whether you eovered the said leads and in the event you 414 not, you
will plecse atate the yeason shy they were not 80 covered. Your over-
sight 1n this report inm not developing the seid leads, or et least not
incorporating the results of your i{nvestigation thereof in your report
of Lec. 11, 1934, is & source of emburrassment--not only to tinis office,
Bbut to the ~ivision, inm that Richetti is to be tried on the sharge of
murder in the very DSar future.

1 shell bave to csution you at this time that when matters
are assigned to you fa& {nvestigetion, you must laave no stone unturned
iz an endesvor to develon the evidence or {nformation reguired in
particular investigstions.

VI TE 333

J. F. MacFARL'M"
Specisl Agent in Chrrve

Frosee
C_C/Di.vision RECORDED Q

DEC 14 g RSN
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER . . . :

. DIRECTOR \
) Bigision of Infrestigation
I 8. Bepartment of Justice
Nlashington, B. €.

RN ED December 8, 1934

MELIR-1DU4 FOR THE DIR.CTOR.

In connection with the Kansas City Massucre case,
United Stotes Attorney at Kansas City, Missouri held a conference a
St. Louls, Missouri on December 1, 1934 with Special Agents in Charge
Vetterli, Jones, Harvey and Special Agent Trainpr relative to the mais
ter of cooperation by the\Kansas City, Hissouriinl}ggﬁDgpaxjggnj,
The toecial Egeénts in Charge are to prépare memorande of thelr contructs
with the local authorities, setting forth, to the best ¢f thelr recol-
lection, the substance of conversations had with Hessrs& Reppert and

;i:;_ \ Higgins.

Vetterli and Speclal Agents Frank Smith and F. J+ Lackey on
Decenber 7, 19324 viewed Adar’Richetti at Kansas City, Missourl. Agent
Lackey only partially identified Richettl as resembling one of the gun-

men seen by him.

James M}\LaCapra, who furnished considersble information con-
cerning this case, is now in the County Jail at Wellington, Kansas where
the Stzte authorities are holding him on a loczl charge and apparently
L are not inclined to release him on bond., LaCapra hzs written letters
- to the Attorney General and to the Division requesting assistance. He
o has been advised that the Federszl Government hes no Jurisdiction over
e the charges which have been preferred ageinst him and therefore can
not essist him in his present predicament.

The Oklshoma City Office has been requested to obtein a com-
S plete detailed description of theigqu borrowed from the late Chief of
T Police, Otto Reed of McAlester, Oklahoma and which were taken to Kansas
e City, Missouri on June 17, 1934.

The Cincinnati Office is tracing a three year subscriptlion
to the‘American Magazine, which was apperently taken out by RosekBaird
as Urs. GeorgelSanders, wife of Adam Richetti, with a vliew to possibly
establishing other addresses where Floyd and Richettl resided.

| ——-

Respectfully, -

COriks DislnoYy kb
1l AUG 21 tuod




- /) _.——\ ) -~ . ’ no ROT WRITE IN THBIZ- SPACES
APPROVED AND g ’\j /’.' K ‘ o G - mE D AND INDEXED:
FORWARDED: é Q; WW l"‘ﬁ'm_ 1;:;:"“ (A - d') /ﬂ‘_‘; ..:,} ,?¢//%‘ 4 ES
A,és oF mf runsis W}W l BUREAU OF iNVESTIGATION CHECKED OFF: -
S Division 2 sas City ! N 13 1“\“‘ P oss DFC 14 w
2 Cincinneti 1 Oklshoma City : JACKETED:
1 Chicago | DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
2 S.4A.C, Concelley, Chicagos | nourzmu\ FILE
c[ I:IES x]i:s’i- . J'Eg "‘: 'A_ ‘

o DIVISICH CF INVESTIGATION T
FOFRM NO |
THiS CASE ORIGINATED AT LAl Gao CITY, MISSOURL FILE NO. 62-78%
REFORT MADE AT, DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE : REFORT MADE BY:
Cinzinneti, Chic 12-11-3% ! 12-3-34 N. B. EKLEIN MGR
TITLE: o) 7 T ) CHARACTER OF CASE:
CHARLZS ARTHUR *"PRETTY BOY™ FLOYD, : CONSFIRACY TC DELIVER FEDERAL
with sliases {Deceased) et al. ST PRISONER, o
. ] j . ] .".'. . 3 R
g{népsusor FACTS: Fo A. Barrison, Attorney, Willismstown, Ky.,

who represented Juanita and Rose Baird,

was hired by Attornsy Robert Coleman of
Kansas City, Missouri and wes paid by both
Colemsn and ome L. E. Oliver of Kansas City,
in the form of Fost Office Momey Orders.

. s . ) P‘ ) . .
REFEREMCE : ' Report of Special Agent John B, Littls, Oklshoma
. ST City, Oklahoma, dated 1l=-83-34, P
DETAILS: AT CINCINNATI, OHIO

In connection with the report of referencs, ipvestigation
wes made at Williamstown, Kentucky, as reflected in the report of Special
Agent N. B. Klein dated at Cincinnati, Obic 7=-25-34, In this comnecticn
it wil] be noted thet,F. 4. Harrison, Attorney, who represented Juanita
Beulsh®Baird and RoseiBaird advised he was hired to represent these girls
by Robert M. Coleman, Attorney, Gloyd Building, Emnsas City, Mo, According
to Harrison, Coleman made a personal txip to Williamstown, Xantucky to :
.engage him, Harrison wes paid by L. E.\Oliver, 1¢46 Holly St,, Kanses City,
Mo., who appeared to be very much interested in the case, His pey, according

errasto Herrison, wes received both from Colemesn and Oliver by Post Office Money
Orders, Harrison never met Oliver, according to his statements,

PENDINGe

VBPA— FLK——#— 10— 17—, S0 — 1B 3 |

11 AuG 21 re0d



CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRE

DoOMESTIC ALABLE
YELEGRAM (/{uu. RATE
7z : DAY LETTER DEFERRED
NIGHT MIGHT
MESSAGE LETTER
KIGRT SHIP
LETTER RADIOGRAM

tranemitted a8

Fetrots shovld check clase of servios
dasired; otherwise memiagy will be

« full-rate
eommuniestion.

WESTEKN [

UNION [

J. C. WILLEYER

A B WHITR NEWCOMEB CARLTON
PAESIGENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

miueT VICE-PRESIDENT

Send the folloming message, subject fo the lerms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Kensae City, Migsouri, December 11, 1854

J. P, ¥acParland

pivision of Investigation
PR ) Y. S. Department of Justice
T 612 ¥arine Trust Building

¢

E
p .
STOP ~RICERTTI TO BE TRIED FEDERAL COURT

wrT:08
es = Division —

WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS ARE APPR

puffelo, Rew York

Q00 EXFEDITE INVESTIGATIOR LETTER FROX THIS COFFICE
AND FOR MURDER KANSAS CITY HOW

IN CUSTODY HERE

NOVEXBER TWENTY SECORD

NATHAR
NATRGTE
DIVISION OF EVISTICA T
pEC 13 1635
U.&DEPAR‘TME':T or eIt
. TK i i N
- L I
OPRIATE GIFTS FOR OCCASIONS

"



% Mlcago
Divisgop



—— e -

2 copiss . . -z S

et

rarogrmeme oo ATTOST, LiTIS TIVISION OFFICT TPLOYRES

S+. Louls, Mo.
December 11, 1934.

Re: ALVIN KAPPIS with alimses, I. O. ¥1218;
ARTHUR R. BARKER with aliases, 1. O. #1219;
RUSSELL GIBSON with aliases, I. O. #1213;
nR. JOSIPH P. MORAN with aliamses, I. O. #1232,
ET AL - ED7ARD GEORGE BREMER - Vietim. '
Ridnaping.

LESTER M. GILLIS with aliases (Deceas2d);
JOHN HAMILTON with aliag, I. 0. #1220;

JOH DAL CHAST with alises; ET AL:

National Motor Vehicle Thaft Act; Conspiracy
to Harbor Fu-itives; Probation Violators.

o
CHARLES ASTHOR "PRETTY BOY" FLCYD with aliases
(Deceased); ET Al:
Cons;iracy to Deliver Federal Prisomer.

Division letter of December 8, 1934 regarding the above three cases
reads as follows: '

"For your confidentisl information, Mr. 2. J. Connelley has been
nlaces in charge of the {avesti-ations of the above entitled cases and is
maintainia- an office in the New York Life Insurance Building, Chicago,
I11inois. The telephone mumbers of the office are Franklin 4606 and
Franxlin 4607.

A1l communications ahd revorts in the above entitled ocases should
bs addressed to ¥r. E, J, Connelley, Division of Investigation, Us 5. De-
partment of Justice, Pest Office Box 829, Chicaro, Illinois.

All telegrams in the abovs entitled cases should be directed to
Mr. E. J. Connelley in care of the Chicago Division office, 190C Bankers'
Buildine, “hiearo, TIllinois.

The a%ove instructions should be followed until further notice."

Rmch Individual mttached to the St. Louls Division offkce will
govern himself accordingly and this matter, of course, should be

£ £ :
treated strictly confidential. RECORDED
R. E. VETTERLI, T s Bz
REV: M Special Agent in Ch34§;}"4;14!42;_~:5-“':;‘
CC-Division P A
CC-3uchanan Louzhran Miller .Sloane - REETTE
Bush YeCain ' Norris - Smitht A
Nemner Maher ) Shivers i Typer
Hoststter Maynor Simons } SRxle -
WA el
Urid oo



- T+ 7 )\816 Yedersl Reserve Damk Building
o Kansas CGity, Missouwri
. w-hr 13, 1934 i ’_ v e

o _ : b uvpeseR Ll !
‘ S s ’ . o
- ‘ DEC 15 ©31 A¥
U, S-%ETHE-‘;T OF Uiy l
r o 5

f;ffg

Dear Bir: RR: VIRWON C. MILLER with aliases,
* Deccased, et al
. OONSPIRACY 70 DELIY™ PEDIRAL PRISONS

Special Agent in Charge
Detroit, Michigsn

v

. [ . + :
An exmmination of the alothiag worn by Adsm Riehedti whem he was
redeived by the Sheriff et Kanaus Oi%y, Misscurl, has developed that bhe wx e
@ felt hat mude by Dobis, Fifth aAvenus, New York, eolor siite o« naturl,
bearing & blaek band, sise § 7/6. ¥hoe 108148 head band of the hnt desrs the
nan® "The Hicbee Cum.any, Cleveland, Ohio", %here is & price teg glued
inside the le:tior hemd bend benring the merkings:

$6.00 e

T, ’ .
» ~ . b

Taese :nh_rum' are l'pm;ﬂtly ué lot ;minr. eost ‘_nu:nboz; and peiril ﬁiw.

"Richesti also wore a w hb mi,'l’lu ahout_ 58, from whioh the
lebels had besn removed, AR examinstion of the goat indiontes & merking
showing NRA Oode Amthority A-l-Q=08360R,

He alsc woTs & suit of Saxon weave, gruy eolor, sises 36, with all
labels and other markings removed,

IS s requested thet appropriate investigntion be made at The Higbee
Oompany, eﬂdqu.y 2 elothing coacern a8 (leveland, in mm effort %o setablish
any informntiofi availeble mgarding the patronage of Ri¢nt1 at that stare,
¥hile shis informmtion mey Dot develop faots of value, 1t is desired that an
effort be made %0 sooure aay infowrmation which the individuml elerks may Luve
regarding bis associctes ar plnces af residenee,

- Very truly yvurs,
N o 33! R. 3. LATHAN,
¢c = Diviasion — Special Agent in Cheryc,.
Chicugo
62=760



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER . .

!

¥
.

biL

COiks DEsSTioYED

pIRECTOR -y R
Biision of Infrestigation ‘
1. 8. Bepartment of Justice -
MWashington, B. €.
December 13, 1924
Time :.?iﬁw

REN:RD MEMORANDUM FOR MR. Tmé//_

Mr. Hugh Fisher of the Criminal Division of the
Department telephoned to advise that he wzs in receipt of

information froa

I advised ¥r. Fisher that Galatas had been +taken

into custody by representatives of tne Division &t New Orleans,
Louisiana on Sz?tember 22, 1934 and that his whereabouts from
the time of the Kansas City Massacre, June 17, 1933 until the
time of his apprehension had been checked and verified, and

at no time had he been out of the continental United Stztes.

Mr. Fisher sdvised that he would reply to the
State Department's conmunication without any action being
necessary on the part of the Pivision, he having previously
directed a memsranduz to the Division setting forth the

absve information.

Respectfully,

R. E. Newby.

/

RLCNeNED

11 AUG 21 1904
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REN:CSH
67-23315-333€

Deoember 71, 1934

Special Ageat in fharge, ~; T
Kansas Qiyy, ll.uor_h R ﬁw_, . b
4 ._.‘J’ ) -..._ e T } I .

Y oaa T

Desr 8ir: , L
2B: QRAKLES TPREITY WY FLOYD,

II“M )’ﬂll.
QUBSPIRACY 70 MGIVIR FESERAL

Ia respeuse 5 the request soutalioed in yeur ledter
of Decenber 13, 193, there are tranmitted herevith, and
%o sach of the effices {witested balew, eopiss of fowr
vievs of & resent phetogreph of Adaa Rishetti, Segetbder
with sepdes of the photogrephs of Ress and Bexlab Beird,

Yory truly yows,

-

John Blgar Keever, ]
Mrester, iy e o .

Bnaloswre §R6417. o

1 cop¥

e Rt ~—rrs
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( r
( Bitrision of Infrestiat..... J
H. 3. Bepariment of Justice
1616 Federal Reserve

Bank Building
Kensas City, liissouri

Decenmber 13, 1924

Directar

Division of Investigation

U. 3. Department of Justice

Pernrnsrlvanin averiue et lMNinth Street, K. W.
Reshineston, D. C.

Deaf 3ir:
O
Re: NI C. MILLER, with slizges,
{Deceased), ET AL
COISPI LY TC DELIVER FELERAL PRISONTIR

There arg transmitted herewith four views of £ recent
r..otorrarh of sdenYZichetti, secured from the office of the
l.eriff =t horosus Cty, Lissouri.

450 there are trznsmitted & sternding pose in grour
¢f Tpse &nd Beulenfiei-d, and irdividuel bust photogrephs of
t oses wonen.

it 1s reuested thot 8ll of these photozr-ephs be
renroduced ¢rni thres copies esch furrisned to the Buffalo,
vetroit, Chicego, end Kansas City Offices.

Very truly yours,

v (Teralla—_

R. B. RATHAN

¥FT:bn
£2«760
ce - C icggo

Specisl Agent in Charge

RECORDED & NDEXED' FZQJEZ_??/J -233(
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e Bigision of Infgstigatisn
' H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
1616 Federal Reserve

B Benk Building
PR Eansas City, Missouri

December 15, 1934

Director

Division of Investigetion

U. S. Department of Justice

Pennsr-lvania Avenue et Ninth Street, K. W.
Washington, D. C. .

Dear Sir:
O

Re: VERNON C., MILLF¥R, with aliases,
(Decensed), ET AL
CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISOMER

masseere was evidently & 1933 model)Chevrolet Sedan, bearing motor number
505199, serial number 17074, model IACO2, originelly purchased by Vivian
Odathies, under the alies Vivianf®ace, on March 21, 1933, when she gave her
AT » gdaress &8s 609 South Seventh Avenue, Maywood, Illinois. The ear was pur-
L ches=d from the Bergl Liotor Sales, 5346 West Cermak Road, Cicero, Illinols.
. 1;%5
Mi

Investigation hes recentiiéﬁéveloped thet the car used in the

It was registered in Kissourl on June 1933, by Viyien Methiess under the
sene alics, at which time she received/ ssouri 1955/11cense pumber 482-329.

‘ggii! This is the license pumber apperently on the car used in the massacre. It

RN is desired thet the automobile now be located, in order to determine who hes
T hed the cer since Junme 17, 1933. The various Field Offices will note that

B thie may give rise to additionel prosecutions on chargesa of harboring Verne

Miller and others, and it is elso probeble thet facts in connection with the
subsequent possession of the oar after the massacre may develop additional
details of the activities of the particlpeants.

The Chicago Office has pleced & 1isting of this car with the
fntomobile Protective erd Information Buresdu et Chicego, Illinois, for any
inquiries which mey late™ be made of that organization.

The Missourl title for this car, received when it was registered
in June, 1933, wes punber a756907,. No transfer of title appea&rs of record
{n the stete of Missouri. It is probable that the motor number of the car
mey heve been chenged before disposition of it wes madg e¢fter it wes used in _ _ .

the massecre. RDED & INDEXED ;L’JQ';L% A1 S -335

All offices ere requested to {mpediately meke & thorough check
through the euto registration agencies of the respective states covered by
the field offices. It is requested that the Division, the Kenses City

LOLlES Lustroygy DE~ ] 71036 IRAN
o

11 aus 2) 1904




Director 2 December 15, 1934

Office, and Special Agent in Charge E. J. Connelley at Chicaego, be notified
jmuedietely when this car 1s loceted. The respective Field Offices ere
requested to please expedite the above investigation.

Yery truly yours,

_ 00U

R. B. NATHAN

Bpecial Agent 1in Charge

WFT:bn
62-760

ce - A1l offices
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Eansgas City, kKissouri FLENO. [£2.P2

Z
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‘  Worm No. 1
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EPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:

ganapolia, Indiana n/xs/u"‘*lmw T l,J.'!nn et |

”-.

Y

- m,m 'i'

.0
mmmmm ﬂth h- cmm-rorq:mmm

] (Doceasod),»ot al. LA F OEEVEC m
v ‘; f&&\ ‘".’, T -_.a-‘-. > l,‘/ . . s E .I"‘-'" " .
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: L. ¥, Boswell, Brlzil Ind., elaims to bave

ssen Floyd about 10/15/ 34 at & bus station
at Springfield, Ohio in company with a waman
who formerly frequented tho Bﬁbl. Dcnco hll
at hu'y, Okla. .

\ ) . ) _.‘ n.u.c. r{h.:.‘__‘:‘_' ':,' R ‘

rd

Bty "f: RN

- . . R, ; '
. .t « .. S _." Lo . . . "s?"ﬂ‘v "-; -~ (tFrgr e bl
:. L - o sl W e . A Y g
- . e T T adim—a - @ Pl L0 P L -

station; that there was .
' of age, about 5'3" in heigh
peTALS: station, and that this young wiiggm

pever 4id learn her name and on the eoc Kk

the bus station at Springfield, Ohio ghe'
_past acquaintance snd 4id not rovoal ‘har-

-._,mtar rm,chiugo orice mod 1o[e5/u. SRR

in 8pringfield, Ohio nhout mtebor 15,

B & .
1934 g ﬁo” Adgisear the Crowe Publishing Company, said
bus nt k- ”nﬂd Heidelberg, or at least 014 Heid-
"o b s elberg juns DI NBINRgy L ioed there;that he neticed .- I
iR i & Poatiac sedan bearing ¥ R lisense plates and a Chévro- ..
) i~let ssdan bearing Michimgl jtes park near the wus .-~

gl about twenty-four years
ar 3¥idd, walting in the bus
-m.e be Goes not-re-

call, ascosted Mr. Boswell and w e 3> Qonverution 1t
appearing that Boswell had met her °y - Ay p-or Tour mon
sgo at Clarence Ssaba‘'a Dance Ball at’y SQklahoma; - h% he

j8 of the smeting at
) ‘1: talked of Mer .
1 €hat ‘seeing the .

B 6 SETEAMMENT FRINTING SFFICI: A

|1 '3 . .- %wo aforememtianed ntmohilu d.rin up ah tt the bus wia- -

, - "y ll . 7 > .__" - mmmmmwaax S
APPROVED AND RECORDED AND M £D:
k- ‘ é i- n?,g? J5Z 5 33IDEC 17 IQ'M,’

. / w(lESOPTH: RERO T FURNIBHED TO: UNITED STATES cnzc;'szo#
_/-)Division _J Loy ok "
_% Kangas 01ty tu } 7 ISJ _“‘l_._i JACKETED:
2 Chicago ] BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
IES DESTROYEilahoma City Reoes oy T
AUG 2] 2 Indienapolie _ - 'v\\},' !



and got in one of tham; that he is positive the man driving
_the q,xtomobu.e thich she mte.red np !Protty l.r' m_g

- L g =
A mn was uubh n au;-h»m mmﬂ-n m;-
than that uhud .bm.
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.-Division of Innttinticn SRR
T.'S. Departmest of Justies T& 3 =TSy -

-Pennsylvenia Avemug &t E%nth mt.?"ﬁ L A

" - address as 809 South Seventh Avenus

-It was regist

.- Miller and others,

_'.A-"A _..-—“’ s g ‘1 fe ,. —‘th.d,*.‘,
' Phe Chicago Office has placed a“l

3
f-rs
‘n
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+

 the field offices, TIt is requesisd shat

1616 Federal Reserve
Bank Building
Kensas City, Missouri

~ X _
) December 15, 1934

.

- P TR ‘_-\v-- _—-p---vv"-r-'-,

. *E'Maj. ;ﬁ.ﬁ-

“Shimtonn ’t Ce - B ,. - "".‘*‘. ot , 5 ‘: ‘ '.
T L g R

Deer Stri S OFC 199 =l ] el

.3 TERDE C. m, with utm.' L _

- {Deceased}, ET AL '
GONSPIRMY m m.rm rmu. PRIS}!ER

_ Investigetion hes rneen, donlo;»l mt m n:r aied :ln ‘lhn -
puucr‘e was evidontly 6'1-19335 evrolet &ﬁn.. boaring"",otc:r mbor,& S
o e ueoa, ‘Qrtgini;,h' purehased by ‘Tivien _s*
athiaa, oader ‘tha ‘aliadf Virian - on Muioh #1, 1953, ‘whed she gave h‘l‘
larnod n’.luia.,;m.sar wes pur- L
ohased from ths Bergl Motor Sales, 8354848 mtm m,»mmu.
ared in Misscurt on June- 15,1993, d»y ¥ivi hias under the -
he received Missouri 1933 license number 482-329,
This is the license number apparsntly on the ear used in ths massacre. It
is desired thet the automobile mow be located, in order to determine who has
hed the sar Binde June 17,7 1¥33.” “Mié Yariﬁni‘ﬂe‘ld Offices will note that =~
¢this may give rise to additional prosecutions on charges of harboring Yerne
and 4%.55 also prebgble. that. fagts in .ognuoiion gith the .
lenﬂnutmn&l

% .

same alias, at which time s

.)'-

suhsequent possessiol of thy oe&f Efter “mhssacre’
detnile of thjr'activitiea of the ;»arti .nu. o

the
Automobile Protective and Information Bure !,b h.{cw, 'Il.linoi: for sy
tnquiries which mey leter be made of that a.npo‘ugpmV\t__m e
<. 2

e Missouri title for this cer, ﬁce&.ﬂﬁ *ih&n 1% wae regiatenpd
in June, 1933, was number 3756907, "Fo trans¥er of title appears of reeord
in the state of Missouri, It is probable that the motor number of the sar
mey_ have been changed boforo licp‘onition e’f 4t woea meds qrter 1t waAs ;pad 1n -
th. wsmp. . } 3 3 : - R 2 : i.d -
!‘ I . ,.,\..~ p-’ﬁ\n : ;‘“, ;?" A ) “f".-.,_
A1l offices are ronﬁed to. nnoﬁiately make thorongh oheck

thrpugh the ento registration agencies of the respective states covered by .. .
the Pivieion, the Kanses City . .

, .



Director 8 Desamber 15, 1934

Charge E. J. Oonmalley at Ghieego, b motified
smmedistely when this eur 1s located. The respesctive Fisld Offices are

gpqnnatod » )&aaqn,lzw044§o_t§0;ﬁhnl!. aliEAaion. ., - & T .-

:;TF offiee, and Speciaml Agent im
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1616 Pederal Reserve . kY ?.E«Bl <1330
Bank Building l BATIR DIITIAE 40 mGIciALg
Kansas City, Missowri | T

RECORDED & INDEXRD

T T Spesial Agemt L Cherge
L Muffalo, Bow Pk .-
R . " oo ) “dt‘, i

v ?"}:'T EE & &

lhromn 1s made to nuat h tptun M u no,
Sev York, ia sonaselios with %he there ef Charles Arthur Floyd
and uu!’huhﬂu. with Nose and ind, - mnuan prome to .
om utm from. $his offles aber ‘.P‘. (o QU N S
3 - : e «..'~=_;?
u-mumu,u-um«-ﬁm v uudtt
‘hm hc.‘ 1s Befmlt of bonds Sotaling uo.oaa.m. ‘- oy Mdaral .lu'u
The Bheriff ot Xansas 01ty has filed aurder charges, Wi & #ata fhe grone
* esvtor hes not pressel Wase sharges. ‘Atvengensats have been made throurh
authorizetion of Sthe Division shereby the United Btates ittoraey ot Xapsas
City will, es socn me ths prosesution of the ether defemdants In the gon-
spirecy cass ia Bad in JFederel ecurt, turn over to the Jounty FProsseutar
. all svidenos which $he United ahh. Mm mr. miu %0

mu&-aupd‘mr. o e
L T - A8 you .8re MI*‘:‘-&;JM dﬁo -ticn “f :
-‘f-;’ ?lhnd thrun Lavestigssisn fhus r*. ‘ul sly set 1ishes rm. =N
' gzmt of AMam Riehatt!, Sas Peeeived throwgh donttal te ;‘3‘

which the Divisiona {s Sound to witihold i1a She eveal that ide W
these statemsnts abide by their premises %0 plend guilty and o N
sid the Covermment, Thie {s particularly tres of the ste
Mathias, one of the few sampetszt wiinesses against
Mathias has signified in the past that she will mot

It 16 Gesired that all svailable evidence P .
%6 secure to preve the guilt of Retettl on sharges of
8t the sarlisst peasidles Sute, Auference s spde to the rt of Speaial
s dheent §o Do Ouoainghan, fsted o% Puffelo, Sbe Tark, numf 1, s
," _,.lhhh tadieates et iavestigation et -Buffilo haas Cs *he
-{4éamtities of Floyé'e and Richett$i®s ecntasts While there, dw Shat
. yepors indisetes that those Sudjsets made Hostureal 4ripe from the apart~
meat shere Shey lived, 1a comPimy ¥ th pome other man ‘whe eelled Por them
on 4ifferent oceasions, The information aLown in Agent Cuaningham's
report furnishsa & basis for belief thot eonsidarrble ndditione]l {rforms-
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tion might be ferthooming through other mrou. _;t is auu.a et - e

_Anformétim dm-mmwhlmi o Wousret §i thon
.r senfident Wmu ia 3y A4l ¢ ‘, P
“ . ‘; i

ﬂ-"-@-ga m‘??;w"’& " '

I8 1s notee wdat 0, L. )nhnu. ‘"ho 190 dustems’ ltﬂm. -
and resideod in the seme Duilding Witk Rishet$i ead Flayd, mosjosd neir
suspleicus sbarecter #nd alleges thet ke ruperted the matter %o one of
" his Brother sustams officers, whoes B4me e refussd 4o um.c. and mhe
bo ulleges failad $0 pass on -t intormation 4o $he peliee department,
. .as it was tnwmtm o, Tou Ak nouﬂﬁl hnup.hmu’.ﬂu

. "ar this sustgms oftssers is order W e

W Wts connestion, if eqph astion igtd
?ﬁl for de “ thi n{i ~

) "" "'""hw {4 Upponss l‘ﬁ lmﬂ Agost Dunsinghem thed . ' -
et of wessitereals” "osatity Whs yessived by’ nm il Hodett v Aoty -
Bufralo residense, there 1s mo indisation thst thoss feots Dews been
fully developed tln-ough the mail earrier or oth.r poatal offioiels.

R memmmmumﬂnm
b Moplml st the benks and other finansial iastiwutions he ‘.jmuirln :
Sme has hn.joln o
it e W 'aﬂ <

T "Ww

those »eserds should be soasulted, and in any event aa
umumnwmuuﬂmmmnmmhm

effors should

., or thetr companions. Wued 8 Soetar pould po e @dle %o, gf willieg, .

;m:ah conpd , jeon of tunl ry ‘%’nrﬂm 4
o k;,_“_r' R@J-‘_j &Y e, It “‘- | e ..- (— \-g-_._”“;a_, t 7 :“_‘ .-
hu w un o.t lﬂl‘l“.’lﬂ cr th atotars of Toss apd

M Mﬂ. ubo praciiesd Preeti tutioa ot Eanses 010y, Missowrd, are

wsers of morphine. Rose and Beulah Baird were reared {n the same environ-
ment and, while it is not definitely kmown that they ere users of nerootice,
reports bave been received in the last year to the effect thct they are
addiots, and 1t has &lso been said that Floyd wes an addict, although the

N



Buffalo ) December 15, 1934

truth of this 1s not defintely knowm. Adam Fighetti bas advised that
- o and Tioyd were both using Marifusss o3 Ame 34, 1935, et 18 &8 - 5T
" prevable $hat they would have puredased this drug ia Baffals. Iu the o
. abeve commsstfens, 1% i¢ suggestad hat yeu consuli the offigigle of . . -
. “the Narsotiss Bivisica of Ghe Treddiry Bepartupit o¥ Buffals, asd =~
trough their 18formnts enfpaver to sechry f hr\j!!t_l{; B~
o "'_- . R T T “ A : '_ -'-«-"_“;.._—“ A“f."’,_‘__,‘:‘-._ TN E ‘_'f‘.}-’h..’, ;--.7‘--, _-‘:-.’
T T e s umteratosd Rhat the sustoms offisers, both & e ‘
merican smd Uspadian stdes of the insermstional border, sheok muto-
mobiles and aames and Gsasriptions of the eesupants of sars whieh pass .
Petween the United States end Capada. This load should e immedietely
sovered, snd the photograjhp of Mehstti, Floyd, sad teeir Swo ocompadions,
Rose snd Beulah Baird, should e thers displayed. There are deing for-
aished to the Division resent aad sxesllent photogrsphs, in various poses,
.. ef Richetti asld Mose and Bevliad PDaird, sad you will be fugnished with ..
", eoples of Shese within a fov lqs.;gl_?gl noq_.a po_ﬂllnha}n',l_n vonmee-
K ‘“‘"’“"""_'“f"““‘a,k AL g DA
- . Any o¥her leads whiek may, through the ecurse of ‘eligent

“¥ L taquirys eesur 0 \he iavestigater, ead mhieh may tend %0 shov esatasts -

ané other persomsl Ristory of Floyd uall Riekets! in the vietnity of
Burfalo, should be thoroughly followed, These feets, whean seeured, while
they might Bot be of essential evidentiary valwe, will serve as wseful
in _1_norum vith ﬁ'l_ch:pttg._w,\_:}q:_&*_rf‘#”wﬂ:ﬂy__r:ﬂr.,;}_m,__‘_____-,:n,_

: hﬂnortﬁohporhno‘or this ease sod the feot thn'l"'

.~ quesessful presecutien for first surder ie the dealred papudg, -5 5

B T ore o e vrrontet JE e 1iptlastion. 00 7
Sl R {" B *“’4"7 ey pwrs, '._;'s.r::-'_"?”‘ "“{:_:,_

N - . S
- - T
'

.

G A mewmuE T
' , Spesial Agent in (barge -
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Form No. 1

This cask oriGinaTED aT  Kansas City, Missouri File No. 62-1043

REFCRT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: l PFERICD FOR WHICH MADE: REEORT WADE BY: ) k

Portland, Oregon 12-14-34 ! 12-13-34 H. A. Eing :

_&5 ARTHUR *PEETTY BOT" YIoD, with "'
a 1un (doceuodl 'Qt (1, - R
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svNopsisor FACTS: In view of Diﬂsion‘a Yetter dated” BT S

December 1, 1934 this case is oonsidorod -_-’r_ ’
referred upon sompletion. ’
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peTAILS In view of letter from the Division dated @e@q 1, 1954

advising thet all investigation now pending looking to e 1pdividuals ,
sought for questioning bo discontinued thia ease is referred upon completion

to office of origin.

,REFERRED UPQH GOMPLETION 70 OFFICE oy oHIGIN  E
B - :3 ‘---' -. d '._c.“g ' n .""
- S SRt DO NOT WRITE B
b ) ) IN CHARGE “ - «’ _,‘_
OF THIS R mnn:Zm To: BUREAU oF * ' ‘i - .\‘;r
. "'L:‘ o3

3 Division ‘ . .
2 ZKansas City DEC ] b i g
2 Chicago (E. J. Connelley) DEPARTME. Lo oy
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Mr. Nathan.......

Mr. Tolson__......

. Mr.Clegg._........
mm:'"::’:;::“ Mr. Baughman ..

ncn‘:::'ro Chief Clerk ...

R DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Coffey ........
T ) _ Mr. Edwards .....
B MHF WASHINGTON, D. C. HaF:LCB f

December 12, 1934,

MECANDIL FOR THE DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF INVESTIGTICN

oned that a telegram

Mr. Baker of the Department of State
hes been received from

1D

The State Department also proposes to notify the Governor of
Vissouri regerding this information and ¥r. Baker has requested that
he be advised not later than tomorrow morning whether there would be
any objection to furnishing the Governor with this information.

Hill you please advise whether you see &any objection to the
giving out of this information and also whether Gallatas is under
any Federal charge that might be considered from an extradition stend-

point.

b. Kenuan

S B, EEZWN,
_ Assistdnt Attorney General,

T rmrETE
A e

(‘}/\rf " RECORDED & INDEXED
[EC 191934 !
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L December 14, 1934
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Lol 279/5~884& N
. . NDIORANDUM FOR ABSISTANT ATTOREEY GERNERAL m.m R
© pecoro®® ety AR

wormoh-doupﬁ--ﬁmduum '
Decesmber 12, 1934, advising of a eall received from

B1D
b '

: . i L R T
‘This is to confirm information furnished

Mr. Bugh Pisher of your Division by Mr. R. E.
Newby of this Division, on December 13, 1934, to
the effect that Richard Tallsan Galatas was appre-
hended at New Orleans, louisiana on September 22,
1934 by Bpeclal Ageuts of the Division of .
Investigation and, umder the cirsumstances, the
individual referred to in peur nuorlnﬁ- sannot
| l.dnntlcnl vl.th ﬂnlnt.u - c - _

~

Yery truly yours,

Ui Bogat sy

John Edgar Hoover,
Director. *

‘,‘__,_.—, - b”__“;‘k- - - - .':; . ; ] .
‘i Fll—l:"u o Egl m e . R _ ‘;; T = . . ¢
-‘ B - - S
: A 15 JCE f\ S ' SRS
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« D-v J g .

.\ gm‘m ] ‘ﬂ“ fm‘ o ﬂ ' . s e ’
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER ‘ ‘; ;T Nathan . ... W/
. DIRECTOR ' Mr, Telson . .. --..
4. . - . M. Clags......o-- N
i Bitision of Jnfrestigation Mr. Baughman ..
R™N:LL . H. 8. Bepuriment of Pustice €rief Clork ...
wr, Coffey . ...
62-258915 .
m“ﬁhmﬂffm, P a. Mi, Idwerds ...
Mr. BEan ..o
Mr. Harbo..oee-
Decanber 15, 1934 Me, KEth . ooocoeme
Mr. Lester .- /
Mr QUInn .
M. “h"d.%
e, mK_
QY - oir
MRL.ORANDUM FOR TH= DIRECTCR
0
In connection with the Kansas Clty
Messacre Case, there have been no developmenta
during the week,
Respectfully,
oA
DEC 1 8135
C] 7% "¢ 72l 5;; 2
L =L o 2292
. i
. PR {OY ED '
cop1Es DESH o

11 AUG 21 1yoh '



DIV INVEST CGO DECEMEBER 11 1924 3 50 PM MWC

DIRZCTOR

JODIL SUGGEST ATTEMPT BE MADE TO HAVE ATTORNEY GENERAL INSTRUCT

_(,

HOLLY TO SET DEFINITE DATE FOR b

IQUETT TRIAL AND IN EVENT HE IS

USA GREEN TO PERSONALLY CONTACE?JUDGE‘HOLLY AND INSTRUCT JUDGE g"";

UNABLE TO TRY SAME TO HAVE JUDGE BROUGHT IN FROM ANOTHER DISTQIFerCL)UW

REFER MY LETTERS DECEMBER SIXTH AND EIGHTH

CONNELLEY . ,
ECORDED | .
END & ! A
OK FF PN O?J PEXED E?‘ 1o
DEC ¢ A

Lon
Tl e
(T I  B

-y

B 3

é}‘\



Iittle Mook, Arkansas
December 18th, 1834

62 g?ﬂ 2

gv‘-k e L J ﬁ'&ullu'\iv "
O

Dear 8ir: : T T

- On Dessmber 108k, 1934, Spesisl Agent W. F. Traimer
of your effice salled this offise ever leag 4istense Salsvhexe, ot fhe
Poquess otmulnt Be 8e nml-hn mﬂuﬂ-‘- mlun

mbpm were deing rm!nc at i ortuo m- lo

various persons who wers $8 epyear ai the trial of the antitlet euse fa
" Eanses City, Mismuri, on Desember 29%th, 1954, It wms Sesired thet this

" effise faellow tha servise of the sudbposnass oM afivise yeur sffise ia

the event that process was 20t served prempily er say difficulties ansusd

4in sounection tharemith, It was partisuiarly deasirel that disaret
-fellewed 4n the servise of Joim Stever, W2e ¢irplane pllet whe nn&hm
from Hot 2prings, Arkansss to Joplin, Mlsssuri, It was aleoc Gesired Shat
~ She 1aitsials of O, X, Martia, polise affiscer @t Litils Bosk, Arksnsas, bo
W P ] - mau mt thase -ﬂou » ?ﬂd yish ll.nnun. .
}

- . l-ouuhb d\u m yodo ipt of the a-n -.uo.l
ufounm, I gos 1n Soueh with the Maxrshal's Office at LIVtle -Bevk, Ark.,
who advised that Shey mcm-mwu- -rvuou’
the -bm in guestisa.

!uuraqxwu urouoa thto\mpomumuum
e the followimg persans: Barbert ikers, Chlef of Detedtives, Bot Springs,
Avkansus; Mrs, Latty Bonger, Telaphone Operetor, Net Apriags, Arkansas]
Haanis Belle Kstaely, Telsphone Operater, et Spriags, Arksuses; BAitk Raine
mater, Telophone Opernter, Bet Spriags, Arkenmas; ¥, H. Sheppard, Nensger,
Soll Telephone Cempany, Not Spriags, Avianses] Rllisx Brexbssburg, Jemer
Ghief of Molice, Not Aprings, Jrkansas, 3ew Privets Detettive, Little bu.

Aviansas; Go M. Nabrin, huumt.utﬁolnx,m

Informatien was received from the U, 8, Inuhal'a Offioce,
Listlo nuk, %o the affect Shat B, U. MoCall, District Nenager of the Bell



I T T L T
felephons Osmpany at Littls Resk, Lrkanses, vil]l anaver the subpecssis
ia place of Mr. G. K. m.mwg.umm

Oompeny at Listls Meck. Ne will kring with
dooumsnts.

Oparator, Not Springs, Arkanses
Glevelant, ifisslsaippl, share she
Guring the holiday seasem fer the Bell Talephons Compemy. - 7

nmﬁm.m:mm-.mn
W,m.“obhﬂth-o_uauhdud-u.'hdn
u-wnn.mumw.m-.wxnn.m

Arkensas, Liscteasnt O, B. isrtin, whess initials ase seyrect

me yoguirding hie appearanse at Emmsas Gisy, Nisssuri ss & withees in

Shis ssse. Be Anquired as 9o Wether he should take sxy zecords with kim,
- J advised him thrt he ahould Sake every reeord svallable of his astivisies
{n comnection with this suse. B infermed me Shat he wuléd faka the
ariginel resords st bast svsilshle ocepiss.

Very Sruly yours,

. N
x. 3. oameor, |
BRC:4am : . _ ‘
Ohicego




Room 1403 -
370 lLaxiagton m T S RL G
-Iuhut l.t. - RS T

; GENRT 7 PR oo, Detmiber 19, AWe, .

Hom, Ihhull..m.“ » .
o—uumecmvmdu. g ’ )

Bear &ir: - “ Yernom O. -n.n, 'lth -’u-—. lb—
- I . oonsed) o8 al - eruyh bum

r

e

. . 4 '“':_.:;‘
A

This Rivision 1is very anxious tol.u-hl.m-ld Chevrolet selan,
bearing moter number 35085199, serial mmbder 17074, medel 14002, purchased
at Gfoero, Illimois, Mareh 21, 1953, She purchaser beiag Vivies Fage of
Maywood, Illinois. This ear wus registered in Missouri om Juns 15, 1933
under the name of Yivian Pags and she secured Missouri $itle .ﬂiﬂuto

3758907 hf“ﬂ.dmwmnmmnmnm.----

nmmmmmm wmumumcmu

1993 ar X354, I would appresiste It very mush if you sould give me full ° e
p.moumuhmm-mun«mmmumuummrj
of Shis ear at the present Siww. Ix yowr Feply, 1% .wsuld be appreciated if .

you would yefer %0 sur Plle f65-4549. I am enslosing s self-aldressed as-
velope for your ecaveajiemce which Fequires no pestage. o

It 1s also requestst that & flash sard be placed ia
Shet 1f this sar 1s registered in Oommecticut in
shis Division of sush registmation,

- * ) CoL . ‘,.--‘ . .Lf‘
o T v o Vesy tredy yomrs, oo Mo
A, e -‘ﬁ ," .:T:;l;; ! . g . ( ' ‘ ’ 1‘ _' : . < ;L;..-';{'..' ~.‘_ ‘fi,
. i - ¥ e : CEa -t-:;,!._.‘_!rj"'- i : l:j
: ~ RN - R

) ""@‘:‘Division : R e

¢e: Kansas City et & 5;?-15’9757

ce: Lir. Z. J. Connelley T DIVISIDY G oot

Box 829, Chic., Ill.

DEC 18 1534
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FORM NO.1 =~ .-,

TH1S CASE OHIGINATE-D st Kansas City, Moe

riLe no.  BB=-T85

REFORT MADE AT

Cinotmmati My Qhio.

) DATE WHEN MADE MORIOD FOR WHICH MADE

[
| 12-17-34 | 12-15-34

REFORT MADE BY.

Donald MaGovern C.E.

..“. :_

CHARIES ARTUR "FRETTY BOY" FLOYD, with aliases,
{Deceased), ot al,

CHARACTEIR OF CABL:

OONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL
PRISONER o

.h

Wl e

SYMNOPSIS or FACTS:

Subscription to American Magazine, Woman's
Home Campsnion, and Photoplay, taken out by
Mrs, Geo rs, No. 8, 18th St,.,
Buffelo, K.Y, on April 20, 1934, through
Buffalo igency for three year period,

BEFERENCE : Iatter from the Pivision to the Buffalo

Office dated 12-4-34,

IETAILS: AT SPRINGFIELD, OHIO.

Mr. J. W. Messler, Crowell Publishing Campany, Springfield,
G o, informed agent that on April 20, 1934, a subssription was received from Mrs,.
@ . Sanders, No, 8, 18th St,, Buffalo, N,Y,, to the American Magazine, Woman's
B » Companion and Photoplay for a three year period;
ol sined through the local agensy of the cwn.l.l Publishing Company at Buffalo,

Wi :h address is:
Woman's Home Companion,

Reading Boom of Crowell Publiahing Co.

amra 5 887 Ellicott Square Blag,.,
295 Main 3t,,
Mr, W, Re. Orl-r. MgTe

Poz © there had besn no ehange of address for the above subseriber, {: _ a’ el

FPo

that this subsoription was

12 AUG 21 sme

= PENDING - "——‘*{ i
oS
PO NOT WRITE IN THERL SFACES
R - , WECORDED AMD IMDEXED
APPWRC gD AND s R — ;.—
rom=- >0 86(-&«. uﬁ‘—‘/"”“ym-« - i DEC1 p 19% |
BUREALU OF INYVESTIGATION |
: C{(_E/? OF THI® REPORT FUR ,'\" , F - ‘“. ‘DEE?U ‘b\‘f '
* b “ ‘1 dm . “ t ' : \ JACKETED. !
8-&nr.mas City 8~Oineinnati ' DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ! J
1=0Kx 1hoom City ROUTED TO: |
83, , Connelley, Chicago, Ill, i " “\ | |
| _WIES DESTROYED - 4
PSP A~ FLR 400,000 — M0 1!



Ty -'-"",*'L"’ Degssber 17, 18534

In somnection with the case entitled
RICEARD TALLMAN @ALATAS with aliases, BT AL,
CONSPIRACY 70 DELIVIR FYDERAL PRISONER, thare are
s muaber of defendants aweiting prosetation in the
United Btates District Court at Kansas City, Nisscuri.

It i possible that these éefendants will :
nmﬂmdmnwmmnmmmwm
question of whet effect & plee of guilty entered ia A
e United States Plstrict Court 0 su indictment sharging '
esonspiracy to deliver & Federal Priscoer will have ina /
subeeguent proceeding btrought in & Rate Court arising
out of an indietasnt ehargiang murder. Will the plsa
entered {n the United Ptates District Court be adalssshlé A
{a evidense against the defondants in the Btate Cowrt v
under the sirvemstances indicated above?

Your early respense in this matter will ;oo
be appreciated. }'/ :

Yery truly yours, L /

— :
L= ’/

. ¥otm Mgar Boover,
Birectar.

e

1 yellsw (\\‘t‘



DIVISION OF "gVZSTIGATION
FROM: UNIT & UNIT #3

1634.
T0:___ Tirecter
_____Mr., Nathan
_ ¥r. Tolson
__ V¥r. Edwards
__ Mr. Quinn
___Urit Teo
__ Unit Four ___Urit Five
____Files Sectiecn Identification Unit
Pergonnel Files ____SBtatistical Section
____Equipment Section ____ Technical Laboratory
___ Chief Clerk's Office
SUFZRVISORS
Unit One Unit Three
____Mr. Listerman, _____MNr. Joseph
____Mr. Lowder _____Mr. Fagan
Kr Tyan ___ Mr. Smith

r. Newby

—_ Mr. Richzmond
_____Mr. Thompson
__ Migs Gandy
___ Mre. Kelley
__ Wachirgton Field Office
M
__ Secretary
: Correct
_____Re-write
_____Re-dats
___ See me
___ Send fil

E. A. TAM¥ - Room 5107

fed



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER * ! !g} "

! DIRECTOR
L3

REN:CJT

Bigision of Jnestigtion
M. 8. Bepartment of Justice

62-28915-3204 Zashington, B. €.

November 24, 1934.

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. maumi;}1//ﬂv///’”

¥With regard to the prosecution pending against
Richard TallmenlGalates, et al, in Federal Court at
Kensas City, Missouri, Mr. Cowley requested that the
Criminal Division of the Department be consulted with a
view to mecertaining whether a plea of gullty in &
Fecerzl prosecution is admissible in evidence in & prose-
cution for murder in & State Court.

Mr. Cowley stated that this will be the only
question which will prevent Galatas and the other de-
fendants from entering a plea of guilty. It is observed
that the indictments returned against Galatas and the
others do not cite any overt acts which could directly
implicate them in the murders, the Unlted States Attorney
at Kensas City, Missouri having intentionally phrased
these irndictments in this manner in order that it would
be possible to secure pleas of guiltiy from the defendants
without fesr on their part of being implicated in the
murders.

Recpectfully,

4.@%@//
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TR .. Ordar Bes 1196-323 Lssusd on Bersard Phillips slias ST
B A: Courtagy, with the information as te mhere this e T
oa 12 belag 3ald, Segutaer with the dispositica of = U

8 SR,

R SN

[ 3}".‘";
.

Zrenmitted herevith 1s a eopy of the Lppro-
henaion Mor rmuut. 3

; nuuuuummtum-um-uu- , '
. .. _8ion 1s svare, Bernard Phillips alias B. A, Oewrtaey - -~ .. . ..
M T “As mot in eustedy, "The Beason for issuiug the Apgre- y o
. hension Order 1s that the Division o lnuh'r dodau }
&he tppnh-llul of tis person, - - _ A

Vary truly yeurs,

Lt e e e B e e

Jeha Edgar Noover,
‘Mto_r. _
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STATE OF MICHIGAN '_-.}
- 2AR G. OLANDER DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY CAPT. IRA M. MARMON
COMMINEIONER BUREAU OF CRIMI NAL IDENTIFICATION BUPT. BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATIO
LIEUT. HUGO K. ERICSON
RECORDS AND STATISTICS AaaT. Brr. BoAy Ov ToRNTIE AT

EAST LANSING

Dec. 11, 1934

J. E, Hoover, Director
Division of invastigation,
U. 8. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: /y"'

/
Re: Bernsrd FPhillips elias
B. A.Courtney?
I.0.No. 1196
App. 0. #1196-323

We are in receipt of a copy of the
above epprehension order and kindly request that
you inform this bureau as to the disposition of
bis case, also where this man is held.

Therking you in edvance for your
cooperation in this matter, we remain,

Very truly yours,

Mich. State Bureau of
Criminal Identificetion

Capt, I, H. Marmon, Supt.
Lieut.q L '& - gﬁ"&.} % ;‘g
upt.

H.E.Ericson, Deputy

i

H_. /

HEE/1Y led-dY I -7
oo .

REOORDER

DEC 2 j 194 L
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December 19, 19%

Special Agent in Charge,
Kansas City, Hissouri.

Dear B8im

O

2% CHARLES ARTHUR YPRETTY BOY* FIOID,
with aliases {Deceased), ot al,
CONBPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL

Under date of Novesber 28, 193, you were requoested

PR e B

D o

.y -19-'.-', -

e TR

to furnish the Division with an estimate of the total

eost involved in having & treascript of testimony prepared

in conmaction with the Pederal Grand Jury hearings at

Kansas City, Missowri.

The Division has not yet received the desired

information. Kindly give this matter your immediate

attention.
Very truly yours,
John Rdgar Hoover,
Director.
1 eopy RBECORDED

P.M.
pvisioe OF YESTIGATION,

c G5 LeARTGINT Db JUSTICE
T ;

-
L
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Deceaber 19, 1934

Epecisl Agent in Charge,
8t. Louis, NMissourl,

Dear Bir: !

Under date of November 27, 1934 the Division
addressed a second letter to Br. J. ke Gordon,
Metropolis, Illinols, sdvising his that an Agent from
your office would isgerviev him iz the near fature.

*he Division desires thet this satter recelive
your immediate attention and that & report be submitted
covering the interview with Mr, Gerdon.

VYory truly youwrs,

John Bdgar Hoover, |
Director. ;
1 ooy '}
‘;
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Bashington Field org{. men $745
‘ﬂhm. m ‘. "/“

’-. . rd

Decszber 18, 1084

¢

- P e
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-
.

gy »
¥1 Agent in Charge, £
City, Missouri. . B '

L

Re:. VERRON €. MILLER, with aliases,

‘ 4oeseamd), KT AL.

CONSMERACY 70 DKLIVER FEDERAL PRISCOBER.

' Dear 8ir :

Referring to your letter dated December 15, 1934,

telsgraplic inquiry was mede of the Divisioa of Motor

at Richmond, Virginia, and of the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles
@ Esltimore, Marylané, whose replies have been received tiat no
“resord could be found of the registration of 1935 model Chevrolet
Bedan, wotor 3505199, serizl 17074, whick was more specifioally

referred to in refarsnos letter.

ey T e e e o e e
O Bt - ~

‘P et 9 4‘,.:_&*., -k
C o
£EN0e €
A9 f..ef %

L

-
* S
-

Yehiclas

. Bpeciel Agent Durruss bas today reported this matter
5> 90 the offioce of the Director of Motor Vehiales and Traffie,
District of Columbia, and has received informrtion that no

segistration bas been located here. The three office

s above

refarrsd to have been requested to place a flash of record to

#ot%ify the Washington Field Office in the event the abowe

&emcribed motor vehicle is subsequently registered.
Doe o Yory truly yours,

J. X, EEITH,

Bpecial Agent in Charge.

RPE:17

68-2630 / '
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Bpecirl Agent in Charge,
Oklahoma City, Oklahamn,

n.ér sir:

Relative $0 She 7.83 MM Meuser Piatol previcusly received inv
fhe ILabormtory for sxamination in ecnnestion with the ease antit
Charlies Arthir "Pretty Boy%Floyd with alisses (Doceanmed), ot al; '
Conapiracy %o Deliver Federsl Priscuer, & piecs sinilar so tbe mi

fired from this guo.

Comparisons have been mnde with opoel.niu soatainel in the
laboratory Fils, but mous sizilar were found .

It is believed advissble %o setain Saigfyun for amother Sem
days in order to coxplete further Sests, after shish it wvill be
returned and s oampleted report submisted.

Yery truly yowrs,

John Edgar Eoover,
Direotor.

@o=Kr. E+ J. Connelley -~ Chioago
eo-Kansas City

3 coples e-3 -
RECORDED

oo s & ;
LESs SECTION
' INBEXED -

v AILED

. DEC 10 18% & | ‘ /U\
. 1 - . - . i o — . -

, P, M, o
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December 19, 1534

“@R‘Dm é; - ; "/«;,/ 5w-_' ‘535/

w\,\b 8pecianl Agent in Charge, e "‘J_i_“_ o " C e
m. “bm o - TS :f: \. —’ . -_V ‘ ;' -‘.‘_“{" .. : .v :‘ e . .

. o - e,
. 1 R
- - ’ kN . 'f- "‘;; L-' ' N ) .‘i . _4-‘ ; .'7_: .

Be: Cmrles Athur *Pretty Wey® Fleyd
with elieses (Decesssd), et al;
Conapiracy %o Daliver Yeéerul Frisoner.

-Dear 8ir:

There is ti‘ansmitted'horowith"the'” laborat.o'ry -'report'_ »°
covering the examination of specimens gubmitted by your office
. . . ! . . A
in connection with the above entitled matter and received in - " *

the Division Decebar 17, 1934, ‘ . . . . B '._- S JV~

very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover, ,
The : -~ Director, . .. . T . . U
. 5 x v : £

Enclosure:  $@806217

oc~Mr. K. J. Connslley = Ciioago d
gc-Kansas City

S ooples ¢~ _ .
- FILES SECTION
MAILED '

| % DEC 181934

I P. ™.
L pivISION OF ITSIGATION
k Y.t DLPARVMEND O° JuT T J
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. DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 2611
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

. .
R

. Laboratory Report
Decamber 18, 1934
Case: Charles Arthur "Pretty Boy" Floyd with Number: 6228915

aliases (Deceased), et alj Conspirucy to
Deliver Federal Priaoner.

Specimens: One original letter written ia imk on two sheets of blue line paper
and beginning, "Dear Pal I will write a few lines***s, ugmufu..c.:.-. One
snvelope in which the above letter was mailed, address being tom from emvelope,
postmarked Moundas, Okla, ®e-8, 1934, 9 FM. One plain white envelope without
postmark addressed, YMre GeosMBender, Minot, NeDuke, Gen Del.®, in which the above
latter and envelope were ecclosed, : o . .

Examinatipn requested by:
OGmaha Division Office

Date recelved: December 17' 1954

Examination requested: Heandwriting and Fingerprint
Result of examination: Examination by:\/Conrad

The handwriting appeering on this letter is identical with that appearing
en a letter previously received im the instant ease, the examination of whieb
was covered in ILaboratory Heport f1223, & eopy of which was forwarded to the
Omeha Office under date of June 19, 1954 The previous letter was addressed
te the "Police Headquartersy,Grand Island, Eebraska® and was signed "Harry doad*;
it purported to be a sonfession by "Harry Doad” that he was & member of Pretty
Boy Floyd's gang participating in the bank robbsry at Grand Island, Kebraskae
In this comnectian, it is noted that the instant lstter makes the statement

/that "Harry dods" 1s in Chicage, and the question arises as to whether "Earry
Doed™ may not be the same individual referred to as "Harry dods®, If se,
then at lsast one of the letters is o hoax, inacmuch as the two handwritings
are identicals Tha bhandwriting appearing on the envelope sddressed to "r,
Geos Bender, Minot, N. Dak." is alao believed to be identical with that appearing
on the letter; no handwriting appears oo the stamped envelope postmarked
Mounds, Oklas :

The unstamped envelope amd the paper on which the letter is writtenm are
identical with the stationery used for the previous letter; the paper measures
GeOl wide at the bottom, 4496 wide at the top, 7¢94 long, and ,0044 {nches
thicks In addition, each page bears the watermmrk *"Irish Linen" and s Miled
with 18 dlue~green lines, beginning l.75 inches from the top and spaced 349
inches aperts The unstamped eavelope meessures 7,5 (torn) by 3493 by 40038
inches, has & linen finish, and bears no watermerk,

~e

-8\ S - 3757

DECZ 510 poomom
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Page 2,
Lab. Report fizell,
Dece 18, 1934

Photograghic eopies of the evidence sutmitted will be forwaxded $e
the Omaha Office withiam the next aeverel dayse

'A report en the fingerprints will be submitted separately.

mmmmmcnmmmmmmmmmm
IABORAIORYFORMSUBSEQWTWGBSUBIGEMEDEBIRED. SHOULD
YOUR OFFICEDEIRETHISDRIGINALMEPOBUBEUM.SW
mwmmwmcnmmmrmnmxmsmmmnm IN APIX
TIME TO PERMIT TRANSMITTALe S .

SeDirector

p=Omaha ‘

1-¥re Eo J, Comnelley - Chiocage
leEansas City

sLaboratory




® @

*  DBitision of Inbestigation %
3. $. Bepurtment of Justice

F. 57 OrTICE BCX B29
Cilllasy, ILLIK IS

o ATR LLIL - Decerter 19, 1934.
-t , Sr LI TILIULRY
Dirsetor, Rz: VarU0L Co MILLER with
Divisisn of Investigation aliases (Deceased]) et al
Unitel 5tutss Departoent of Justice, OFSTAJITIOG {f JUSTIZE.

- T2 em e had 2l
waEnInttan, D.C.

te
©

the night of Decembter 18, 1634, es per telegr-phic reguest
1 pecizl Agent 5. H. lleTee be available, VIVIAN'LATTHIAS,
aramour o Vernon C.Lliller, teleshoned him from St,Cloud,kinnesota,
: ivision office, Randolph 6226, Chicsgo,Illlincis, an? sdvised tkat
s'e 1s very dJdesirous of discussing certain matters with <gent licKee as to
the cass whiel is to go to triel at Kansas City,xiesouri on Decemter 29,
1¢3%; thst she understood the gang in Xanszs City had reteined an attorney
for her wiich would possitly interfere with her previous indicated arran e-
_ ments to plead gailty a2t this time, and that she desired to discuss the
3 matter in detcil vith Agent licKee. For this purnose she desired to meet
hinm in the iobby of the Curtis Hotel in St.Paul, Kinnes>ta st noom on
Deceuber ZI, 1934, " She wves advised that Agent Meiee would see her mt St.
raul 2t trhat time.

Siitatle arrancementa Till be made with the St,Paul office
prior to this date so that sime Agents from that office will be aveilzble
t> eover the contect A-ent bicKee m=Xes with her, .

acent licKee will proceed from Chieasco to St.Paul in order
be evail~ble at noon on Decexbzr 25, 1934 at St.Peul to mzke this
tazt vith Vivien Lotthias,

Very truly yours,

AN

(2

BIC: I3 e st . Peul DEC 26 .
62-1649 CC HKmnsas City |EEJ




Pest 8ffiee Dyeawer
5. Lecie, mwﬁm.
Deeembear 19, 1934,
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RECORDED & INDEXED [{ 7-2.23/5= 22 53
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Special Ageat in Charge,

(w LI

Kansas City, Eissomrfe - .. <L e -

vt oL

s

Reference is made to your lesttar of December 13,
1934, in sonnection with the case entitled Charles arthur
Floyd, with aliases, {Decensed), st alj Censpiracy to Neliver
Federal Prisoner, ®o which was attashed a

presence of }r. Jerry R.
pivision, for the

Sime.

v s -
REETE i [ R
L meme— T

 Dear 8ir: S EERE SN

asting
City, Missouri, on the POth of Decamber, 1934, at 9 A

" ar. Mxrphy has been motifisd %o be present at that

.

exbposna for the
Gf the . 3
r : o “"; " .‘ |

h
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A
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) ' Bipision of JInfrestigation Q
S ‘_Bq:arh:md of Jusdice
1616 Federal Reserve

Benk Building
Eansas City, Missouri

2 December 13, 1934

Director
— Division of Investigation
U. S, Depariment of Justice
Perrs-lverie avenue at itinth Street, K. W.

W&Bhin&ton, D. C.

Dear Sir:

0
Re: CiL.RIL=3 ANTHUR FLOYD, with elieses,
(Deceesed), ET AL
COUSPIR.LY TC DELIVER FEDER.L PRISONER

NTOTTILT IO O7annn7 1y )

Tris offize bes received fsubpoenas celling for the preserce of
trhe followirns Speciel Agents at Kgnses City on December 22, 1934, at 9 e.n.,
ir. ecornection with the triel of conspiracy ceése in this 'netter-

"'/“

Harold E. Andersen
Dwight Brentley
J. E. Brennan
E. E. Conroy
F. J. Lackey

S. X. LicKee
Frenk Smith

R. C. Suran

W. F. Treinoor
L. G« Turrou
%, E. Vetterld

It will be dctermired by conference with the United States rLttorney
whetier the services of any of these aAgenls can be dispensed with, and the
reiaes to which they ere essigned will be furtier edvised following such

OIILC

confererce.

This office is elso in reccipt of & sudpoena duces tecum for Jerry
R. .urphy to produce taoe fingerprint evidence from tne Division. Tnis sub-

nwoene is belns etteched aereto. e
N\ GA - gL )1 =2
RECORD@ Very truly yours, »_‘,

NDEEED mw .
R. E. I\A‘B’Lﬂ.\ \' \

RB‘.' tn ce - Sen .ntonlo ¢
-7f0 Oklenona GL St e Speciel agent 1E0n&rge X fl,\
St. Louid — ~ b -»J"? _“ﬁ." i
& A’
\ ),Uf’ St. Peul  Chicego oY e
1ittle Rock ilew York 4‘ ,;VJ
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

oo Form No. 1
:,-'; , THIs case oriGINaTED AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

ruxwno. 88-10 1k

1 H
REPOWY MADE AT: T % !

" pare vy g 3

S 1%'{“

B, Dok o ARt

| BOFPALO, . '!. 12/10/84 RPN
“3‘ ' -
ERBON I!ﬂi aliades’ {doua *:....ﬂ
.I.S, vith aXliges, o
-~ 1801; ICHETTI, with sliases, atal
i
i -
EYNOPSIS or FACTS: _ Purther investigstion in Buffalo, K. Y. iiieffart .= - -
to ascertain identity of sasociates of Flayd amd .-
e | Richettl without result to date. 3o registared I - _' .
. .t_.g_wi-ow E arumdmlln (¥l by ‘thenm, [gecording T IL” .
RYZT R 07T % Py DIDepds. e
2 “; AT “9xami ned ;) : gj‘*?;_f_- -
L iqw: Xy {cates Shia ;- ¥ Neckebser 38 Buffale, o 4 N
R "z;'-_;\, tdght have "hed taot &ith seid paisons; further -
S g) gz - 4nvestigatfen Dalng mide in tkia wagerd. "o, - IELT TC
RGP Fhe -$9lephone listed for seid\persons & 1p
S stay in Buffalo. List of]long distancetelephone
ol ,f"’.; o oalle made by Chuck Comnors prooured and\set forth,
7 C,'. ) }
can _J.Q!V\“ ﬂ Y T W T ms._hs-c- _Jmh—‘* *»,l-m#fp-m.aqpm;x e, PP S A Y
~ '\u _"_‘ - .. Lo . :
mmzucs- - - Bl
Cw LT y ,,/'“Wrt of.
- ‘o Yl. "tﬁ lﬂll/“. : .

: -tor.d

IE);ESTBO

'Aa roquntod ln referance letter, and in-an.affors

to procure additional informmtion relatiwve to the activitiea of

Floyd and Richetti in Buffalo, New York, the writer interviewed

Mr, Josephk J. Viek, Jr,, Post Offioce Iupoctor, Buffalo, New Yok,
sho mtod thnt {44 prectically impoasible to check any regies ~y

pu s withoat n‘ ’igite date or The
J?Mnr} q_ougu n.’h

Y i, 4-_. :
““ | DO ST SRITE 3¢ yame sewcys

: MDEXXD:
M.a@.m. LQ 577/5'335‘55""“b£c91 19p-.
B UNMTED STATES, CRECKED OFF:

(_37- viaioncunnormﬂ "?Tﬂ'ff"agngelley, -~ 2 L FAREE \ 2 19&

2 - Fansas City Chicego, IL1, - F JACKETED:

2 - Detroit 2 « Philadelphie mup.mamm

£ - Rew York E - Buffalo ux

2 - Pittsburgh X \ ' t

| 1 - Ckleahoma City <)

L & Gt BiCiElT FRLIFTING SFYmmp ma



ceused jnnumerable records to be searched, subsequontly advising
“that it wes impossible to check any reoords of insured percels .
delivered, but that the records of rogutored mail failed to .7 . . .
. Jisclose any information. Mr. Vick also stated that he bad < = ..
' terrogated the oarrier, who was positiye in his stetements that ; ]
no insured or ‘ragistered packages had ever been delivered to .i
‘Floyd or Richetti under their aamed namea at 8 Eightoenth Strset

Burfalo, New York. ’ ) s r .

The writer examiped the area in the wicinity of
Eighteenth Street, and while there were ssveral pawtations in
stores, in the estimation of ths writer, there were only two places
where Floyd or Richetti or the Baird girls would have made tele-
phone calls, said telephones being loceted in the Utioca Phammacy, -
428 Rhode Ialend Street, telephone Lincoln 9742 and 97456; end at 7
the Jones Periodicel Store 480 Hansauhuaettl Avenuse, telop.hone '
Garfield 9576 .and 9889, - '@ T 0 T .f

- ) - S A wr .

B l —or the New York Tolep_hone cun- .
_pany, Buffalo, New York, was interviewed by the writer, and he i

b‘lp agreed to search all the toll tickets awvmilable, He stated, how-
ever that toll tickets were retained for only a period of thrae
months, after which the destroyed. Upon being subasquently
interviewed ﬂlaﬂnd that at She .writer's request
he had caused a thorough search to be made of all telephones ..
issued at 8 Bightesnth Street, but could pot find that there hal’

- sver been & telephone in Lpnrtmnt 821, 8 Eighteenth . Strest - luring
the past one year and 'a helf; mor Fad thers been eny ¥slephone at
- that sddress for subjegts upter the names of Seunders, Brennan, .
oF any of the Other alisses used by ths said 1nd1viduala.? L1D

*ﬂnted that his records disclosed that no long dis-
ance telephone celle had been made either from the Utica Fharmacy

or Jones Periodical Store during the past three montha--no othor
toll tickets being nuillble for the said pay stations.

b
¥.T
-

It will be noted in the Alvin Earpis case, parti-
, cularly in the report of Spscial Agent G. ¥V, Doherty, Buffalo, New
" York, dated Decamber 7, 1934, referring to e Mrs. L. E, Davis, _ S
;-who wae introdyeed %o Qhe proprtethua of Mildred's Bamps of ‘3; -
" Riagars Falls, New York by one Chuek Connors, said individual R '
~ being known to the writer as one who has associated himself with
. racketesrs in the eity of Buffelo and for the past two or three
- 'years has been furnlshing bail for the veriocus individuals errested
in the City Court of Buffalo, New York. Investigation disclosed
thet smid individual has on innumerable occasions furnished beil
~~ <for the members of the DiCamd gang of Buffale. Chief of Detectlves




b

“Connors is the brother-inl-law of Desk Sargeant f&ok Fitzgemiﬁ

® ®

62-10

J. Whelen, Buffalo Police Department, informed the writer thet

ChueXx Connors is e well-known criminal, heving traveled consider-

ably throughout the United States and is belleved to have connec-

tions in Chicago and New York City; thet while his only record in

Buffalo is that of & pick-posket, neverthpless, several years ago =~ ~T7

be was connected with the Carson Jewel Robhery chse. (It .should

be here moted that according to Thief of Detactives lhalen, Ohutk "_~:;¢[‘

-.p«‘ »

atteched to tha Dotective Hudquarte?, Burtalo, ’! !‘Qrk ) 3

In view of the ¢ t chnck cmmors haa eonnec-
tions withwrious racketeers was requested to
examine the available toll tickets soncerning said individual.

dvised the writer that the telephone iz listed
for Mre. Rilliam J. O'Connor, 196 Butler Avenue-eCarfield 0788,
In view of the fact that there’ 3Vral calls outside of the State
of New York, all the telephone nmberas are being set forth herein
and epch ofﬁce is being requeated to make npprop!;iato thguiry -
in an effort to assertein the tdentisy &nd gctivity of the indivi-

~ guals with whom Connors has communiogted. Fhis metter should be- b—lb’

handled wvery discreetly, duo to the faetl that

hes been very eooperative with she Buffel® Division office and

furnished this information volunsariiy, whersas De mekes other de-
partments Pfurnish a subpoena before he supplies any informetion.

August 12, 1934 Niagara Fells 193]
B Sopgwandg 1913 . ., ..
14 ’ “Ft, Erie 385
‘ 18 (telegram) Phllndolphia, Pe. _
. O 1 T dgoway &18R14 - .~ L
. Teo19 'ft:"‘t’ 1a¢aray1alls 1ps1 _Z." ".‘.\‘f— K
; 280 A7 . Topawands 2492 i & ol
. - Be v 4. Mlegara Falls 1931 Yo S
gL . S 1tusvillo 9459 (Fieldmon Hotel)
gL o *  (Wm. O'Connor)
28 : Tonawanda B492
28 . Brie 85231 « Jno Durkin
. . ~ {lLawrence Hotel)
30 Tonawanda B492 )
30 L . - -
_ Sept. - 1~ Yo s e w LT .
}EET | o ; Titusville 9459 (Kam) 5
- i A ‘.‘._.'Tonannda uea N
P ¥ .-liingan !‘alls le3}
e L R VI B T

0
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5 -
)
10

1 (tolegram) Niagara Talls

3 Ridgeway 416E14 ‘ ¢ e o =
‘4 7 7 “Tonawanda P492 .- T SERr et e e T
8  Titusville L I
6 T e R
2O URN Niag_nra !nlle BB10-7 R
17 - *. Ridg@way 416R14 f7 . - - wEe
21 ~Cleveland, Ohie - Lakewood biss P
“R2 816veland Bhie - Prospesct 6800
Statler Hotel - Wm. O'Connor
*Don't pege him, find out if he echecked
out and what time he was there -
shecked out 9/19/5¢."
2P Titusville 9459 I
23 Niegnra !alla 1931 <= - ;j;}f.; _
27 s I R Y
.28 _ Cleveland, muo - Prospgct 8800 - Hotel .
! F e, R statler
3 RO Tonannda B4o2
3 . : = 10ls - _;
& R r ,.zﬂlggpk. R T . -
4 - C" T 4oz
4 " 1987
4 Toronto « Hudson 1526
w... . Thomas Jemps r Castlekmock Rd, -+ --
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Relative to Chuck Comnors, the writer recalled
that seid person always drove a lerge car, and in view of the
report of reference indiceting that & lerge car called for Floyd
and Richetti, the writer contacted the Auto Theft Bureau of the )
‘Burfelo Police Department, and escerteimed that William J. » = *-
0'Connor received 1934 New York license tags #7B43 for a 1933 . . -
Lasalle Coupe, motor #2001341. It 13_a-rscognized,raet"ith the
Police Deparjmerts of Buffelo end Niagara Fajls, Bew York, that
Chuck Qonnors has cbnnections ig both cities with ‘the keteer-
ing element; however, those eontected at both Police-Pepertments
advised that he would not voluntarily furniah any 1nformation,
in view of which he is not being ihterviewed at thia time. :

It was escertained from i{nnumerable aources that
Western racketears see him whenever they come to Buffalo; how-
sver it is understood that they do not eall at his home, and .
efforts are being made at the prasont time to ascertein 'here he
.regulerly canfers with these individugle, dus- to 4he fact that
%he office which he maintpinad at the .ornor eof Delnaare Avenue
4nd Eagle Streets in Buffelo was recqntly comverted into'q tavern.
""Chief of Detectives Whélen advised the writer that he has two
men specifically assigned to the investigation in an effort to . ..
make a definite conhestion of Floyd and Richettl with some of the =
locel recketeers; however, said men bave reported negetive results
to dete; thet innumerable informers have been contacted, but no
definite information obtained, although there were seversl rumors

that Floyd and Richetti were seen about the.eity ef Buffale., -~ - - - -

Chief of Detectives Whalen stated that he, perscnally, 4id not placa
much credence in these stetements, and has his officers specifically
-assigned to this work apd as soon as they prooure anything ﬂerinli?,«g
the Buffalo Diviaion office and tho writer vill be 1mqodiately !
notified - . A o A, Hf ST s

- Tt T L L

¥r. C. V. baigler, Lsaiotant chie'r of Special

Agents, Railway Express Agency, Terminel Building, Buffalo, New -
Yorx, was contacted by telephone due to the fact that he was ' -
absent when the writer called, at which time Mr, Daigler informed
that the records of the company e#re filed according to the city

from which the peckage is consigned, end that unless 1t is known
exactly where a particular package is shipped from, it ts impossidle

- 1o make a search; “that this is also true of their Hpney-Ordar sec-
%ion, Mr, D;iglcr atated, hmrever. ¥hat he woull ﬁnke e thorough'
"search of all records. of tha largor western cities in an effortto M.
ascertain whether or not there woere any packages delivered to ]

: T - . . . P - - te
P * . .- DY 23 - R S
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enyore et B Eighteenth Street, and in the event he discovered that

any shipment wes delivered thereto, the writer would be immedietely
‘pnotified.  Mr,. .Daigler .eteted further that $his exemination would :-gm::
also be made of thelr Money-Order Department; that he would -per-
sonally communicate with the driver who delivers in the vicinity -

5f 8 Bighteemth Street and ascertein whether or Aot ™ individual

racalled delivering eny pagkngan there ithin the past year. The Alf 5;

wiiter suggested that he personatly wodld contact with’the driver,
however, Mr. Daigler atated that it would be prerardble for ‘Aim -
first to interview the driver and subsequently ocmmunicate with the
writer, which he agreed to do, Mr, Daigler stated that ke believed
there were two drivers in that section within the past year, due %o
the fact that he had a recent investigation in that ares, and stated
that he would make every effort to expedite the location eof both _
drivers. However, no 1ntormntion has been rurnilhad by him to date,
T Mr. Willien H. Inzahall, Awsistant District ma-sctor, .
”United Stetes Immigretion Bervice, was scomtacted by the writdr, end

he advised that it s imposmible definitely 4o trace the pamsage —'- = =

back and forth into Canads of individuals uniess there is smmething
unusual about them; that if they satisfy the inspecters making the
investigetion mt the time of treir entrance into the United States,” -
no notetion is made concerning them, in view of which no additional
request was mede of Mr, Mershall in connection with instent oase,
However, he indiceted that appropriate inquiry would be made re- -
lstive to Mrs. L. S. Davis, which will be covered more in detail in -
the Alvin Earpis report relativa to said person

o ' ‘!tforts to locate and hterview‘m' ”‘B. J. Eﬂelman

wly

h Cmnuercial Depnrtment,.‘ostern Unien~ Tolegraph cbmpany. Rend Builﬂ-ﬂ

v
.
P

ing, Buffalo, New York, were without result; Ne being ebssnt from - -

the office when the writer called, and ss he is the contact man,

no efforts were made to contact any other individusl., Efforts to
procure information from him will be made immedjately. To date mno
inquiry hes been made of the Postal Telegraph Company, but this
will be covered in the verymar future,

Lol Ummmm s
L Ofticba receiv{ng eopies of thia report are respect-
fully requested to make discrset inquiry relative to “the identity
- and activities of the persons with whom Chuck Comnors sommunicated,
a8 indicated in the body of this report, having in mind that %his.
information was furnishedconfidentially and should be disclosed
— unfer n¢ c¢circumstances,



The BUFFALO OFFICE will keep in contact with Mr. C. V.
Deigler, Reilway Express Agency, Terminal Euilding, interview the
drivers, and expedite the interview of the eontact men at the Western -
Union and Postel Telegraph Compenies, Will oarry out the suggestions
set forth in letter of Spectial Agent in Charge R. B. Nethen, Kansas
City, Missouri, dated Deoember .13, 1934, bringing’ this 4nvestigation
to & conclysion at the earliest possible dage. & % i
: 4 . . . . B .t
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Decorber 20, 1034,

£pesial Agent in Oharge, ' SR T
Xansas Ofty, Missouri. - o L

Dear 8ir:

Under separate sover there are being trsnsmitied photographie
eopies of stlarged sharts shoving fimgerpriat fdentifications of Alam

_Risbetti, Vernon C. Miller, and Viviax Metkias for use ia cemnsction

with the trial of She several defendants iz the sase entitled Vermoa
C. Miller, with eliuses (Descased); ot al; Gonspiresy to Deliver Pedersl
Prisoner, These sopins have \u:n prep-rod M m u. of tho .nrt ud

Jury if deemed alvisadle. -

e

-

Your attantion is limm o the Nt ma the lﬂchll ﬂw—
print eard from whieh these enlargeents werd Rade wes traaszitted in
She ease of Adem Richetti by the Barmond, Indiara, Folies Department
o2 August 7, 1988, 12 the esse of Vermon C. Miller by She State Peniten-

~ %iary at sxou Pulls, Bouth Dakots, Saken by Arshur E. Mmehev o Angust §,
1923, and {a the ease of Vivien Mathiar ¥y the U, &, ‘Marsha), Fansas Oity,

liuou'i. on or about Cotober B, 1034, Iz eonrection with tho finger-
prints and photograph of Obdarles Arthur Flayd, Shese were nhutol L A

_tshe Kansss cuy rouoo llpu-hert n Bared O. 1m

- P

- 4

Pireoto-.

CTSESE L weme

hry truly yours,

52 25‘_7/0 "335(/

Jokn Bégar Boove

I._
£ -
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e

¥l




I T./W% @Q:ﬂz—jygy. Mok 1 Box7 .

W, WaWVL, /b()waf/li

oo ga divaion /] Buscas

© oo Deie c@‘m;j 1Y/ ””'ﬁz/‘j““ ' |

B e e o Deline W Sfore T
AR Jgeavt 01 W«M &‘7‘12./934,3« 'Z'oo:%@
yedeald agete o JLM e, b 2»} oox

% L o
wne e Horn ooen b St Zﬂu‘wf
Z:;QM onel hiir. Mornen ffcwt Heww M‘W‘?u&( :
R i w e s A o=
6 f 0o A DECAS S L) Z%M—/éj 5 nd

60 L Wte 4/' »E—nm—(.c; AleALy

Fer B
‘a\/ﬂw% LN s 4. .




It

 oxc0
N =

'
oS

LR 277/~ 3857

hc'.m L. ‘.!; R R

m ‘__l‘“ " ..,._~;-,2“‘ E. _{*.;-.'r.‘ B “;'Ei" ‘;

~ L I

-

)

addressed te By, i, Pervis ate ‘rur -
1934, vharein you wnder Dessuber

iaforsetion furnished

4 review of the effielal peports o file witd
tie Pivisien of lavestigution reflests that ao faf

Riohetsd JoUu Was res orsation
furnished by ponsible for the appredension
or the lesstion of Flayd and Relsen.

4

Very Sruly yeurs,

Joln Bdgar Reovar,
Birector,

m"‘w
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DIRECTOR - 3 Clief Clork .......
ey o - - i Mr. Cofey ........

Biision of C?Jnﬁmhgaiwn Wr. Edwards .....

H. 8. Brpartment of Justice Mr. Egan .........

) i i1r. Harbo.........

nashmghm 3. ¢ - Mr. Kelth ...

. Wr. Lest

FI1:F5
R December 11, 1934, Mr. Qdfnn......

o “Schilder...... /
Mr. Tamm _.V
Mr. Tracy...... .

M=MORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

At the request of Mr, Tejm, the following memorandum is submitted

relative to my recollection of the}gbotgunsin the possessiop of the writer apnd
Ch to Reed of Mcilebpter, Oklehcma, at the time of the so-called

CTUrion Statiocn Massacre atoKs.uaaa City, Misaouri.

Before leaving Okiahoma City, Oklahoma, SAC R.H., Colvin procured from
the Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Police Depertment a 1 gauge pump gun with sawed off
berrels To the best of the writer's recollection, this gun was made by Remington.
At the time the writer and Special Agent Frank Smith of the Oklahoma City Office
picked up Chief of Police Otto Reed at MeaAlester, Oklahama for the purpose of
taking him to Hot Springs, Arkansas with us, he took from his gun rack in the
Folice Department Headquarters at McAleater, Oklahoma a 12 geuge sawed off pump
shotgun which to the best of Agent's recollection was of WinclLestsr make. While
the writer is not positive at this time as to the make of these respective shot-
zuns, he is positive that both guns were 12 gauge and that neither were 16 gawuge
and he is also positive that there were no double barrel shotguns on the party. .
Attention is called to the fact that Merle Gill, foreneic ballisticlan at Eansas
City, Missouri, has stated on several occasions that the breach markings on the
two 18 gauge shotgun ahells found at the scene of the Union Sitatian Massacre
wera different and had evidently been fired from a double barrel shotgun. None
of the officers involved in the Union Station Massacre wers armed with a double
barrel shotgun and there were only two shotguns in the party at all, both of which
wore 12 gauge pump guns as heretofore desoribed. When the writer first heard of
thess tvo 16 gauge shotgun shell cases being found, it wes reported that they bad
been found to the left of the automobile in which the writer was sittiing when the
Massacre occurred, The writer heard this not only from one but from several sourses,
and 1% was not until Gill's restetement that the writer ever heard that the shot=-
gun shell casea were found in the ear,

The writer has discusaed the matter of these shotguns with Special Agent
in Charge Gus T, Jones of the San Antonio Office and to the best of the recollection
of Mr, Jones, these guns were returned to Mcilester, Oklahoma and Cklahoma City,
Oklehoma respectively a day or two after the Massacre or about the time of the
funersl of Chief of Police Otto Reeds It is Mr. Jones' recollection that these
guns were possibly returned by Special Agent J,. R Calhoun, mow of the Omaha Office,
when Mr. Calboun went to Mcilester, Oklehoma to attend the fuperal of Chief of Police
Heeds The Agent has not seen either of these guns since that time, but to the best

SO E 1S -
C RECORDED & INDEXED b2-2%115 ~ 3368
st . '
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L
COPLES DESIROYLD

11 AUG 21 ivos DFr 2 1 195%) \60
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Page 2.
_Memo, for the Director,
Decs 11, 1934,

of his knowledge, the gun of Chief of Police Reed is at Moilester, Oklshoma and
tbe gun carried by this Agert 1s in the possesion of the Oklahome City Police
Department. The Agent does not remember any distinguishing marks on this gun
of the Oklahoma City Poliece Depertment by whieh it could be subsequently
jdentified. The writer is thoroughly familiar with shotguns and 1is positive
that the gun oerried by Chief of Police Reed was 12 gauge. The writer mas
sitting within two feet of Chief of FPolice Recd at the time that this shooting
took place and has always been firmly of the opinien that no shots whatever
were fired by Chief of Police Resd and certainly trat no shots were fired from
a shotgun by Chief of Police Reed,

Respectfully,

: -

r. J. I.aOkey-
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of Police Reed. It is desired bmt Speeial Agett Calowm

sait a memorsndum relstive to this matter, setting oxb

his recollection as to the type, style and geuge of the gund

m-uwu-uhgomhmnvwnn.
Auprd'mnmuruhmrmhhdhspud

wums.l.mﬂurmnmﬂmu. vith

the request that he also mmummuuw

m“uonumumu shotguas in questios.

gais matter stould be gives {omediste attention,
Very truly yewrs, L , |

S , < .

—

Joba dgar Beever,
Blrestor.

X, OGolvia, T Pase
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<JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

Fliitaws

Bisiision of Jnbestigation
H. 8. Brpartment of Justice X
MWashington, B_ .

December 18, 1534,
i

VEORARNDUM FOR MR. T

In eompliance with the reguest of Mr. Newby,

T am transmitting herewith two copies each of abstract
of eriminal record, description and photograph aes
eppearings in the files of the Identification Unit of

R. BoBlair, our file #20138.

P3N

spectfully, \D
!

ASS.€;11E

L. Co Schilder.

6 SRR F\fsz‘\u
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Little Reck, Arkansss
ecamber 1Bth, 194¢

Speclial Agent in Chargs,
Diviaicn of Iavestigatioa,

Ue Se Departmuat of Justice,
1616 redera! Recarve Bank Rldg.,
Kansas City, iissouri,

D
EE: YERNGH C. MILLAR, witk alisses,
(Desoaned ), ET AL.
=P ER v

Dear sir:

Refersnce {s made to your letter of December
iBth, 1934, %0 tbe Divisiea, reletive to 1535 Medsl Chovreled
Sedan, bearing metor F3002199, serial 71074, mhicd eer i
thoug:t to Lave been wsed 1a the xsssacre.

Tis offics en Deceaber 17tb, 1984, saused ¢
Shorougt ¢.eck to be mede at the office of she Regiastration
Clerk, Autamobi{ls Licemss Divisian, Deparmment of Revemuss,
Little Roak, Arkansas end was advised by the Clork ea ity
that a0 record of this automobils eould be fouwnd there, neo?
414 any of the names referred $o 12 your letter appeer fa
the registiratioca files.

Very sruly yeurs,

E. §. CONROY,
Bpesial Agent in Charge
LBR:dsn
3.2 /
90: Livision

Xr. k. J. ,
Pe Ga B0x m. m.‘p. .
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Send the following meseage, rubject to the terms on back heresf, which are hereby sgreed te

LITTLE ROCEK AREZANSAS
DECEMEER 1% 1934

MR R B NATEAN

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATIOH
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KANGAS CITY MISSOURI
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Post Office Dex s4ls9,
Mashviile, Tannt asee,
Decanbar B0, 1904.

Gneeiel .gont in Charge,
~ivision of Imaweatigutioca,
U. &. Department of Justios, ~
ltl Federw.. fesarve duph, Be: VLENON C. KILL:BE, with allases,
Kansae City, Kissouri (Decoased), ET AL
Cutl. I.CY T. DhLIVLR FLDERLL PRIS.N .-
Dear Sir:

Reforence 13 meds $0 your lettsr of Dese ber 1>, 1834,
re;ux sting thet ap iznedicte anl tLorougk sheek b6 msde OB Order regies-
$retions for the IGtete of Temicasse for the purpose of deter.ing Wietnsr
Chevrolet Sedan, motar ho. 3 500 197 has beam registered in the ststs 0f

SULI LBl

Tlease be advised tiet the moter we:iels divieion of
the _t.tc o2 Temncssuve doez uo% Lave an alphabetical list of sutomobile
osners mor do thay have a list eocording $o motor mumbers, emd 1t is
thersfore imposaibls t0 make the ochosk requested, dut I have placed o
sto; notice at the motar vehisle depurtaent, requesting thot thie office
be edviped Lrumdistely should uny imform:tion be obtained as to tim &=
bove meatiocnsd awtanobils,

Yery truly yours,

e i, Horsr,
Speeial Agert in Charre.

es:Uivisiom . —"
[ J. Cennelly, Fhieago.
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form XNo. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT EARSAS CITY, MISSOURI FILE NO. 62-2630
REFORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERICD FOR WHICH WADE. REFORT MADE BY:
Weshington, D, C. | 12721/34 11/6-27/34 EDWARD SCHEIDE L
o 12/17/34

e ~
VERNON C. MILLER,
(Deceased) ET AL.

CHARACTER OF CASE:

Conspiracy to Deliver FYolsrel
Prisoners

with al{spesn

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

REFPERENCE :

DETAILS:

at the request of the writer,
Eahlert later advised that no record
ealiber autommtie pistol F1B001 could be located, Mr.
formaticn, howsver, that a 445 oolt automatio pietol,
surned in for overhauling to the Rook Island Arsenal, Rook Island, Illinois
eTans on May 2, 1934 by the Iowm Hational Guard,
{n the possession of the Roek Island Arsenal at the present time.

Remington Compenies both made Colt Automaties for the Government and thsre

might have been two .45 Calibder Colt Automatics
Bowever, 1t is believed that s oheck should be made at the Rock Island Arsenal

to verify the informetion received by Mre Eahlert,

According to War Department, a oclt 40

ealiber automatiofpistol, bearing FLB00L

is in possession of Rock Island Arsenal,

Roek Island, Illinois; and & 0olt «45 .
ealiber sutomtioXpistol, bearing FC-84197

was sold to U. S. Marine Corps May, IVIde

Marine Corps has no record of disposal of

latter gun, :

o RUC »
Division letter dated 11/5/34,

AT WASTINGTON, D, C.

Mr, E, L. Kahlert, Ordnance Department, War Department,
eireularized the various Army Corps Areass kre
of the theft or disposal of eolt 40
Eahlert receiveld in»

bearing §15001, was

and that this pistol is supposedly

According to Mrs Kahlert, at one time the Golt and
having the same number,

and to determins whether

DO NOT WRTTE IN TWESE IPACES

APFFROYED AND

—{

RECORDED AND INDEXED:
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o
this piatol actually is at the Rock Yaland Arsenal,

With respect to .45 ealider Colt automatic pistol,
bearing Serial No. C-84197, Mr, Kahlert rzceived informetion
from the Springfield Armory, Springfield, Messachusetts, that
platol bearing this number was delivered by the Manufacturer
direct to the United States Marine Corps in May, 1914,

4dgont ocontacted Mr, H, E, America, Supply Division,"
Quartermester Department, United States Marine Carps, who
advised after checking Marine Corps records, that no data eoould
be loceted which would reflect that this gun was ever reported
as stolen, missing, or dispose? of, Mr., America 414 looate a
record pertaining to a +45 oaliber Colt autoretie pistol 84179,
which reflected that pistol bearing the latter number was one
of six pistols missing from a shipment made from the Depot
Quartermster, Corento, Nisaregua, to the Depot Quartermaster,
Hampton Roeds, Virginie, on October 12, 1920, B8urvey as to this
pistol indiscated the box had been broken inte during the shipmens
and that responsibility for the theft eould not be fixed,

OHOEV-LOFZD LEAD:

THE 5T. LOUIS OFFICE: At Rock Ialend Arsenszl, Roock Island,
Illinois, will obtein informetion reletive to colt .45 ealiber
automatic pistol $18001, whick wee supposedly turned in for over-
hauling by the Jowa Natiocnal Guard on May 2, 1934,

Copies of this report are being furnished to the OMAEA
OFFICE as investigation mey develop at the Rock Island Arasrpal,
end inquiry should be made at the Jows National Guard,

REFERRED UPON COWMPLETICN TO THE OFFICE
07 ORIGIN.
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Oklahoma City, Oklahome.
December 18, 1934,

MEMORATIUL TO ALL TITLOYEES OF OYLAHOMA CITY CFTICE:

R . ERRE

.

A1l commnieations and raports in the- above “entitied eases ﬁhﬁﬁi&?;:uwa“
‘be addressed to Mr, E. J, Connelley, Division ot Invoaiigatlon Uy Bs

_.ﬂctim - nmptns BUOR B

ALYIN KARPIS with allases, I..Q. ﬁlzla,
" ARTHUR R. BAREER with aliaaoa, T 0w

. 41219} HUSSKL GIBSON ®ith anuen, T.0
- J21B; PR, msm P. MORAN With' alinas

R

" LESTER M. GILLIS with &)iases (Deceaaed) ;

" JOHN HAMILTON with alias, Y. 0. # 1220;

JOHN PAUL CHASE with aliases; BT AL;
Rational Mptor Vehicle Theft iot; Con-

_spiracy to Parbor Fugitivaa Probation
'Violatora.

' GBARL!S IRTHUR ”PHETTY BOY C}EB!D !1th

eliases (Desecsed) § ET AL; oonspiracy

- %o, Delfvar roderal Prisonor._;j;ﬁ;-'

N A
o=

Department of Justice, “ostoffice Rox 829, Chieago, Illinois,

All telegrams in tre above entitled easses should be directed to
Mr., E. J. Connelley in care of the Lhieago, Dixiaion affies,. 1900

Bankers fuilding, Chicago,

The talepho .8 nunbers of MT.-COBLBllGY 1n Chicago are Franklin 4606 S

and Franklin 4637.

4

Illinois.

", .
. 3 . . < Tl .
Y LA R *

: Thisa infbrmation is confidential and naid 1nstructiona c‘!muld be
followa? until further notice.

cc Divieicn Damron
4 7-36 Franklin
26=-4339 Giddens
82-456 . . Ransen
Bireh . Heptin -

Butterworth . Hopp

Rich

Little
O'lLeary
Owens

" ‘Perkins -
Phinney

Smith

o -

- '-5.

DWIGHT BRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Charge.

Whelan

Baxter
. .Campbell - -
" Gibeon S e AP
Havens .. . -fﬂl; : “{;', )
-Bies S T -

prn— @w

; DHVIEION OF INVESTIEATION
g DEC 22 1831 A}
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FORM MNOC. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Kansaa City. nissouri

& ‘nfl!ﬂﬂllﬂdﬂls '%lilﬂliiallﬂicﬂlhlﬁl -
Oklahoma City, Okle. | 1B-19-34 1B-19-84 _;:;1 “Dw
. 4*‘7{" _ T —a .
oy O
with aliases (Dacesassd}; Et Al, "-x~, Lo Federul Prisoner,. wir.
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: - ) S : e il e s T o
ord in state ot Oklaboma of rogictntion of s

hevrolet Sedan, Notor h.%&__, Serial Io. S
!h; eu-d plaood. -

e R RRYRRENCE: ©Letter fram

Dimtor. Doombu- 28, 1.93&.
SR e

T e M m s i ¢ A e et i one © — T .

' 'i)i'mn.s - At Oklahoma c1ty. ‘Oklae

ceee - - me, Rl Al Hopper of ‘the Btolen O&r Divislen, "Dtdte mqmtunt.
Oklahm City, was ocontacted in this’ matter and after a ssarch of his records he

| ““serial Mo, 19074, Wokel IACOS; hal steTsd ‘1% the Weave bt

A flash caxd and this'offied 1s o be Ad31f10d 1n She svent ap nfonﬁuon is
Teceived concerninsg this sars Vil . B

oeTans o 'PRNDINGe -

I

"'«’ “"? £ nolurr.nnllutuu-ljrucz;

advised there i{s nothing %o 1ndiento t 19 i&ﬁnolet Bpdmn, Notor !g w,
oxl
er l!hnt any infomation has n roooivd oonm this ‘¢ar, ' Jir. Hopper pheod ‘
s

i

w PG 2 e zz"'f‘st““

o

PEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1-Ch1cago {(Connelley)

|
' T JACKETED:
I
ol

2-0kla, City

ROUTED TO: . T | FILE
Clic ﬁ&, !




e LASS OF SERVICE DESIRED:

DOMESTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM | | FuLL RATE
DAY LETTER (/ DEFERRED ACCT'G INFMN,
NIGHT NIGHT .-

MESSAGE LETTE
RIGHT SHIP

LETTER RADIOGRAM TIME FILED

Patrons should check ciam of service
Jasired mewage will ba

e ad et e : 4
\ mg:,‘;d‘::""“ ( ® B WHITE NEWCOMEB CARLTON 4. C. WILLEVER ' .\ ! & :
PRERIGENT CMAIRMAN OF ™E BOARD FIRST NICE-FAEFDENT

Send the following message, subject to the terms on bock hereof, which are hereby agreed to

S Xaneas City, Missouri, Deceaber 21, 1834.

*

t. I. Conroy

Division of Investigatien

U. S. Department of Justiee - ' ,

500 Rector Building '

Little Rock, Arkansse

< cn?‘bw ‘
EANMO USA REQUESTS YU ORTLIN POSSESSION LOG Mk ar’J VIR COVERIND
DATE JUKE SIYTEENTH WINE TSEN THIRYY nn:nnmummm

SUPPORNA BOT ISSUSD FOR THIS POCK ADYIBE
SATHAK

REN:OB 2
es - Division /-"\ '

25 9/ —
BIVISTON OF INVESTIGATROR

DEC 24 1834 13

U./ﬁEPAﬂTHENT OF JusSTICE ‘

W\ FILE

) WESTERN UNION GIFT ORDERS ARE AFPPROPRIATE GIFTS FOR ALL OCCASIONS

"2 H “‘R@GQERBED & TNDEXED
I "?L ¥ \:Jz e

W



Bisision of Infestigation
H. 3. Bepxriment of Jusdice y
1616 FEDERAL RESTRVE BANE BUIITDING
TaMSES CITY, MISSCURI
DECT B2 22, 1934.

Nirector

mivision of Investigation

T, €. Departrent of Justice
Dennsvlvenia Avenue at 9th Street, N.W.
weshington, T.C.

mear Sir:

(>
DF: CEAPITS ARTYTR "PRETTY BOY™ FLCYD
with aliases (Deceased), ET AL
COYSPITACY TO DELIVER FEDID:L PRPISCHNER

Reference is made to Division letter of December 19,
1974 referring to letter deted November 28, 1934 concerning the
estirste? cost for prepering a transcript of testimony at the
recent Federsl Crand Jury hearing in Kensas City, Missouri.

4

B Your attention is invited to letter from this office
dated Tecerter 5, 1974 with which copies of certain testimony
given befcre the Grand Jury were transrmitted. Ir the last pera-
graph of that communication the Divieion is advised that tke
approximate/cost of havizéfiranacripts made of the additional
testimony}/efore tre Cr Jury would be £200.00.

Very truly yours,

R. B. IATHAY
SFECIAL AGZ T IN CHARGE

RBl:08
cc - E. J. Connelly
D, 0. Box 3R¢ 7 "~ = e
. & - = ~
Chicego, Illinois RECORDED ;&&-2?(!;‘(_ AN
& ' ) B

INDEXED




P. 0. Box 836
1os Angeles, California
Deceaber 18, 1634

. - - L I WL
Divieion of Metor Wehicles . - ™ 1, =
Sacrsmento, Celiforaia -'_u : R

. . . v . 7 -

.:..5_ ' v - "‘"‘E . '_.=_ 1';-

. “ our file GB-084

-

- - _ Y. T

Gentlemen:

In conmsctiom with sn officlal imvestigation deing somnducted
by this effice, 1t is very mecessary to determine vhether 1985 Nodel
Chevrolet Sedan, Notor No. 3505199, Seriel No. 19074, Nodel 1ACOE, is
registered in the State of Califoraia at the present time; &£ w0, Will

you kindly furnish all details relative to the mame aad address of the
person listed as the rugistered owner, smd other essential mm ' "}“

.- b

; L d S S
in the svent this ear lt':ct registersd in your state, will £

you kindly esuse a “flash” 90 be pleced ia your files so that, ia the
event this wehicle is registered at sxy tise ia the fwture, this offise
will be notified by telegram, govermment rate collect? e

Vory truly yours,

N
s ,;..‘.

- .Bpecial Agent i Gharge

s . . PR X
- " . e are T

< &S :L!_‘.-l

oc mvisiam - el T TRE
KARSAS CIPY |
S.A.C. COMNELLIY, Chioago

-

- o

O .
RE; YEOION C, MILIXR, with lli\l.m
(Deceased), ET AL ERE A
CORSPIRACY YO DELIVER ‘FEDERAL PRISOMIR.

- S
Yo '&?"?.‘.'L\'Q*' S s TN -

Kepe Er a2t e = Dmm = - e

v ' N : EN TR T P- ;':.-l . “'7"" - R . EE S . . J
**: § " : ER 'f.-’ oot ‘.- ’c | oo v 1’* e
'S . .




P. 0. Dox 538
Los ingeles, Californie
Degcember 18, 1934

e m. [T .._J,.'. l. P S Ao - -gr.:'r-g-m\rm T x\ R 1’.“;-._-1- <.

e P i

T ..

Division of Motor Mial.u - g

Phoenix, ‘ri“ .. I S ;.\.—.;',:, -7 o ~ = 'J | Rogoid ot
R S AR 5 4 kg, T g

Gentlemen:

In conmestion with sa officlal tawstigation being eon- =
ductod by this offiee, it i2 mery aeoesssry %0 detsrmine whether - . :
.. 1933 Model Chevrolet Sedan, Motor Wo. 8800100, Berial Ko. IWOP4, = . .
.Model IAGO2, is pegistered im the State of Arizoma at the presest . o
. time; if so0, will you kindly furnish all deSsils welative Do She .. .~
name and mnuormmmu-m-mw-wm,y,
Othar essential unun . . :

o .*;'f' .‘;--'w L m.t*..--lﬁ‘-‘*s}'.qw\, R

In the event this oar i lot rogntorod ln your atate,
will you kindly eause a "flaah™ t0 be placed ia your files o mt.
in the event this wehicle is registered at any time in the future,

. thia office will be motified ¥y u!lm. pnr-at rl‘u solleoty
- Rt ™y ""“j’v, T i:f{”.- i'.ﬂ '&tly m ¢ »_;""
. ‘ L .E
_ » ‘_\._,77_: .‘_-‘ ﬁFT::: 3
e J. . P, DO
HES:AB : wd Agant in Charge
& pIvisiom” A
BOA-OCO cm. cmw ‘.1';_“.1. ‘._}‘-‘_.\-;_"- ,‘:."-"‘fl -: .
0 . A :

b e venow ¢ O, an mnuﬁ' e e
: (Deceased), BY AL ' R

CONPIRACY 70 TETTVPR PEDERAL Proown,:,
- D . T

-

Sl H¥ISION OF tNVESTIGATIC

C ) _ . A \ _‘\'\"‘“ - .o .
S | | A TR - TR

o Uy S DEPARTMENT OF JusTICH
L§—\ ChE

A




eLASS OF SERVIGE DESINED )
DOMEBRTIC CABLE - A ¥ .
07 [ reLEGRAM FULL RATE ) : 7
* ) )
" ¥Y paveETTER DEFERRED ‘ 4 . f acrap L
HIGHT NIGHT ' - t it - L"'"'.- . '. -"s o !
MESSAGE LETTER e . et
NIGHT SHIP
LETTER RADIOGRAM . TIME FILED :
WMldch-deh-dm -] -
- otherwise mansaye will bs . L.
- trapamitted wa u full-rie Roe wHiT NEWCOMB CARLTON & € wniEvEn ™ - f
coummupleation, PRESIBENT OHAIRNAN OF TRE DOANS mast vica- v
Send the following mensage, mb'ec!tnllzhmsonhdkpmf,nkdnmhﬂyqﬂh .,
. ) B -‘ A R .t "—-: - .. \,‘ (..
ﬁ ' St FPaul Ninnesota - T
Decomber 83, 1854 _—
v . :

e B e =t e

; KANSAS OITY MISSOURI - vE - L

;ﬁémo ARTHUR MUCHOW PERSQHALLY l’%ﬂﬂﬂﬂ 80 mmnm MOCHOW RIEIDIIG
: LOS ANGELES CALIFQRNIA MAY BE REACHED ummrnma IWTD’IGA‘HOI

. LADD
e - - - -
- off.Bus.Covt Rate. -
Chg.Div Invest,Deps<Justiocs, \31.‘3 -
832 Uptowmn P O ,5t.Paul @‘Q’% an AT 2593
%% poc: I \\0 5015;0 DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
i Ce Divisiom ’:‘\ & : .
% 5.7 Ocame 117, Cutengo ﬁ HEN2, DEC 24 1934 AM
; 3 : &Y ;ﬁwé.f' S/ PARTHENT OF JUSTICE
- 2, " \\\"\\ 2
- '.'»"I og m’m‘,b‘ _‘.F.: &/ T fu_[
S \%;s--.,_\‘_. W
A TR
WESTERN UNION MESSENGERS ARE AVAILABLE FOR W'}:L.mnv OF NOTES AND PACKAGES
?Q s S T I T TIT—T




cLASS OF BERVICE DESIRLD
¢ [ € (114

DOMESTIC FOREIGN '
[LEGRAM buLLnaTeasig 3 _
. -~
o L CFEARLD CABI -
WY BESSAGE — GABLE
———————
i By cETYER ™ /w .
: .,
HIP RADIOG RA W ADEOG RAN \
. <
ETARDARD TTME }

rﬁ-ﬂmund-ﬂ-hﬂd,m
_-ulhk—xﬂuahm_ﬂ_

7 ond the Jollowing message; subject to the terms on back hereof, Form 2
E.CHD. 1B-22-34

gUs JOMES
¢ DIVICION OF INVT STIGATION
f-or g 5 pros TVENT OF JUSTICE
$- - 1216 SMITH-TYUNG +17ER BUILDIRG
- - SAN ARTONIO,TEXAS
' DECEMBER THIRTY FIRST KAESAS CITY

N

3
-

£.20)
. "7XA0 JOTYT LAGEST IGED NOT REPORY URTIL
) WATHAN

Offieinl bu giness=0overnment rate-ChaTge?

J Division of Investig-tion,
= U, s, Le-artment of Justice,
"% 1616 Fed. Res.Bank Blége, ;
w Kerses C1ty,Mo. ‘
e2-279/5
DIVISICN CF INVESTIGATION

DEC 24 1334 AM |

u.ﬂtmammrw BUSTICE

Q&V\,

FILE




CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

DOMENTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED
R LT NIGHT
= MESSAGE LETTER
- NIGHT SHIP
; L RADIOGRAM,
.7 Patrons shoald check class of servies

R B WHTTE
PossiORuY

. .‘V'—

ESTERN
NION _

NEWCOMB CARLTOM 2, G WILLEYIR

¥ "..;.'4." .
-

S

e
ar TN
L

¥

- ACCTG INFMN,
o

N

TIME FILED

_

SHAIREAN OF THE BOARD FIREY VICE-F

©

KARMO
Q- :
mmmtmmmmmmnlmmamm

D. ¥, Ladd
pivinion of Investigestion
U. 8. Department of Justioe
232 Post Office Bullding
gt. Paul, Kinnesota

ASCERTAIN RAME AND ATDRESS FINGERPRINT MAN SOUTH DAXOTA STATE

FORPOSES

ee - Division

Send the follawing message, mbject to the kerms on back herecf, which ase heredy agreed ta

Kansas Oity, Nissouri, Desamber B2, 1934,

EATHAR

ONB

I¥V1S10% of IIVESTIGATIOH

OEC24 1931 4w

U.s. mARTHENTN dusTice
| filg l

e R

Il



P. 0. Bex 815,
8%. Faul, Rinnescta.

?:-’:':7.';."}_l | _ Doo-bor 31, 1934,

- _,---.-i.,\ ) ;_,;...._.- - {“:"‘W o Aa ‘: 3 1”: Lo
. Speslal Ageat in Gbayge, Y Lo o BRY A Y
T Division of Imvestigatios, /‘ R I S S SR

U. 8. Departmest of Justéiee, = - - LT e e 0

1616 Federal Resarve Bank n.u
Kansas City, Nissouri. .

Dear 8ir: Re: ORARLES ARTNOUR "PHETTY DP%!D
_ ' with alisses, Socsased, o8 al.
. ' ' SONSPIRACT T0 DELIVER FIDERAL HMB. -
e : rnmmmmuum.munutw
fru E. B Olark, Deputy State Mieriff, Sariag, Bebraska, @sted
July 17, 1934, eiiressed % She Sheriff st Rusdville, Bedrasks.
This letter was givea %0 Alvis B Oosk, en isvestigater of e
Internal Revenne Bervies; and Shrougk Mr. ¥, R Durke, Asting
Assistant Supervisor, Alechol Tax Uait, #%. Peul, Minnesets, 1%
wes transmitted %0 Shia office by letter dated Deesmmber 17, 1984.
"A 0Py of Shis letter uhmmumum ,
fer your htomu-. . _
i L

. “,“’_: .: T_, | > _.i e, '.r; m m.. -, ; ’}-r #t_'—;‘s R
; N A / ‘,f -k .

- i . e -‘._‘ y ' 5
- L e e T R - =T e

RS

[
. AR

p. M. LADD,
Speeial Apent in Charge.

MC: NS

\ Bnelesure “* R o . , L -
. Os Divistes “TEic.) - - e
;. e :J.a-nuq W {me..) S R I o :

.. :. - { DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
022410954 AR
l{,’ﬁ{mﬂmsw 0f JusTirE

SO | fur



L= COPY
) I W ewr o Qering, Webraske
‘July 17, 1934
‘Sheriff, ' ' Lt e _..j“""v-q‘.~-' o R
Rushville, Bebraska P B B e
Dear Eheriff: ‘.

A letter, m sopy of which follows, wes recently
found in roam 406 Linecoln Hotel, Scottsbluff, Hebraaka, the saxe
being addressed to Mr, L, 0. Bllerman, Ontario, Canads,

*Dear Pop,

i Wo have already crosged the border end are down . -
mere thia far. Will leave tomorrow morniag for K. E. Don’t 7 ‘
4hink we will make a job @own here, mot emough in 1t.  Banks IS
' have most of money losned out. Am supposed to meot Floyd in

K. C. dhs 30th. If were lucky in gathering the dough witbout

a row I'1]l send you part of my share. Baw Floyd's wife and

ebild in Rushville a l1ttle berg northeast of hers. Didn't

know me, sure was glad as she might have apilled the beans.

Will write sgain in K, €. @ O.K. . . . L . S

-

S ° . '
. ‘ s . > L "v‘,‘.,:',_' L 7 L "_._.:.I‘ ..‘- P kR "‘*,' o _'_;‘.1 ‘
C N : Room 406 was mot sosupied on July 1 bt the records

show that it was eccupied by the following persons ot the following

dates:

July 2, B. 7. Bozeman, Eoline, Ill.

July 6, Morris Schrader, Denver, Colo.

July 7. J. B, Collier, Gmaha, Hebraska.

July 9. ¥r, & Mrs. C. B. Pitzer, Topeka, Kansas,
July 10, R. T. Blair, Galveston, Texzas.

July 18, Mrs, ¥W. O, Waresfomn, Kansas City, Mo,

‘

-7 “fhought you might find out who fhe woman and sbild -
‘might be. . T . , .
With personal regards, I am
Bincerely

E. k. Clark
Daputy State Sherirs




.

bewr mry ¥ g Penl file Bo: Gh-wen. m

ROC: VS /
Cs Divisiem -

*o 'o | X m : '
Ating sseistant mhu.
Alsohol Tax Unis, . Ve
Internal Reveaue Serviss, oL T B
Nain Pest Offies & Castom tuo l.lc.. B T
", M, lunnh. ST )

g tlakmf- your lotter of Deeamder 1Y, nu, LR
transmittiag eopy of a 1otter aldressed $0 the Reriff gt - ‘ ‘
Muskville, Nebdraske, fram Deputy State Rherifr B, B Qlark

of Guriag, Nebraska.
Yy WM PWES, . o

Ce Ksnaen City
Os k.J.0onnelley, Chisago.

N

NS b .
v T 4 ~, Lot i N, .
M o f
ER N .
DO S - )
- N R T E: L
N N C - FoOoTT e Al T TS L e



4 /.
L U
; EPC:EW
= © Dossmber @, MB4. . o e
" apetial Agent ia Ghamgs, ©  Ho T TR TiNes wmos T
Smabs, Nebreska. § NS ¥ ¥ ;o
! ';;. .,-.' ’l -'l- o .'~ .-r-;‘ ":".-“ - . .‘“
-3
Bear 8121

0a ths lstter tranmmitted five fragaentary latent fingerprints
Bave boeh Gevelaped, Bons of whish presedts suffisient sharssteristie
detall $0 permit elassifiostion ad search through the Division's simgle
fisgerprint file. ¥o impressiens of velus wsre dovelsped oa eiftdher of
the gavelopes. These fyagmeatary inprecsions, bowever, Will b of wvalwe
for djrect sonparises with the Fiagerprin of axy Fuspests Ve may %o
aamed ﬂ!"“l‘l‘¥’o i A e A%f. - ;537

he iateat impThesions Sovelepel o2 Shis 1otter have boen Gon-
vith all e laseaiifingarpriats previcusly developsl 1B seRNes-
$ion with the above mentioned sasesand alse with those developed In
eonnestion with the sase satitled Taknows Sub jests} Aldert lantzky -
Vietim; Extortion, but ia Be iastanes Was any féentifisation effested.

-
- o R

- X3

on the basis of $he fafemmtion furaished 1n your lotter 4% -
_ has met Deen peasidle 0 fdentify Geewge Deader 1a $he Divistien's Idmti-
~giontion Yuis, W ' e

, “‘::'r - mcommlmﬁ- Z)i(-:/-‘

AL P
“PikEs }Eﬁ*rﬁm ,ﬁf\':,‘.":'-\‘ . wery wraly peary, O
M AY: M- . MY AT Lt
AT W } nie ¢ :
KRN C soNgEl
* w ‘1 -E% T . ~ -.r\o.;/ ’{;’
LR ‘ A
! . C - : - .John Bdger Roover, e
. piyicios rETIE g S ) - . L
: w oo L S ETICY . T «.r_::) nl”.“r‘ [ L : ¢
Ni-—ge ~ Chisago — ' v oM '

8%, Paul | l ﬂ
Eansas 0ity
Oklaboma City B / w4l &A‘

5 copies ©=9 co Y)



UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT KihGal C1TY rux No, 62-977 LG
RAPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEDN MADE mmmm REPORT MADE BY:
A PIIATET PILL, A 12-20-34 11-27-%4 " ALBERT FRANZ
TITLE: e CHARACTER OF CASN:
O AT T MPRETTY LoY" FLLYEL, COuSETRACY TO DELTTIR
viio ti.eses (De.scseld,, el el Fel rul Prifni’s
SYNOPS!S or FACTS:
1'r. Eubil, phctegrerhior, hes hal no success in
aec.r.ng Je_~le's pLILCETERL tut will meke en
ef®ort tc mecure iLe seme upon the pretext of
arlerging scme of ¥Fa,oie's snepslots.
a 8

. TT O
Dl s

.“scr.s erleccing
e SoI=s nut o.
ne ¢ié receive
Comzeny, to do

oflice.

QOPIES DESTBOYED

1080 Ferilton S

J.E, King and J.F.).cDevitt,

Reporis of Speciai Agentis
1u-13=34 end 10=-16-34.

p-:iledelphie, re., dated

AT A T0w, Th.
Agent celled uncn IT. John L.Hkubil, photographer,
+het he hed been requested to do

treet, & was informed
o® smanpsnots by Mr. T.M.§Beggie but due to the fect that

< g+ trpa cf work he tur ed I'r.
e~ orier from Lr., Heggie's firm, T, r.1: Phoerix Steel
gome pLotography, but does ot thirk tret he vill be able

t> sec.re the photogrerh of I'T. Heczie. 1'r. Kubil steted thel he would
orraasl . leaTor tC obtein snapshots of Teggie upon the pretext of anlercing BOME
grepshots for some Of his
eccnsent2d to do tnis inesrach es it
believed tiat would be the only wey he will
paotograrh of ar. Heggie. kr.
gl:rng tme lines of sugcestion he would

friends for experimental purposes. }r, Kudbil

wes not in Lis line of work and he

ever be a:le to secure the

Fubil infcrmed agent that {f he was successful
irmediately sdvise the Philedelphia

BO NOT WRITK IN THERE SFACES

Hessie's order dovn; thet «

' 3-2I7iSION

Molviners CITY
1-CEICASD
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Mr, Nathan. ___..
- _ . . ] Mr. Tollon.l(
- t . . . b Mr. Clegg..........
Biision of Infestigntion - / ([ wr. savenman.
. Chief Clork....... |
3’- S' @’Pm’d of 3“"11" Mr. Coffey ........ :
1616™Fed8ral Reserve - Mr. Edwards _____ |
Bank Building Mr. Egan ..___.__.
T Kensas City, Missouri \ Mr. Harbo____...
B ' Mr. Keith ___....._. !
L / ,“-_ ) L . ' Mr. Leater ...
L - S - € Mr. Quinn.._..... |

TSR = December 21, 1934 | Mr. Soniider '/

¢

/

\% |
Director

Division of Irvestigation

U. S. Department of Justice

Pennsylvania Avenue at Ninth Street, N. W,

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
%
Re: CHARLES ARTHUR "PRETTY BOY" FLOYD, with
eliasses, (Deceassed), ET AL
CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER

Reference is made to Division letter dated December 7, 1934,
concerning furnishing evidence to the Cournty Prosecutor of Jackson County,
Lr. W. W. Greves, for & possible murder charge egeinst Adaﬁgﬂichettio

“You are advised that upon receipt of the Division's instructions,
I comunicated with ¥r. Graves and suggested the desirsbility of a con-
ference between him and the United Statesfhttorney, Mr,flilligan, for the
purpose of discussing those phases of th¢ evidence which Mr, Milligan
desired to discuss. Nr, Graves made an eppointment with Mr, Milligan, but
I ar informed thet he hes never c&lled at Mr. Milligan's office, es agreed,

I heve subsequently discuseed this phase of the matter with both
Mr. Milligsn and his essistant, ¥r. Randall Wilson. They are of the opinion
thet 1t would probably be more desirable if the state euthorities were not
furnished with the Govermment's evidence until efter the conclusion of the
conspirgcy triels, ard consejuently they are not making any further effort l
to communicete with Mr. Graves. In this situation, po further ection will
be teken by this office to confer with Lr. Graves, unless the Division

otherwise directs.

For the information of the Division, it i1s noted that there is
apnrarertly some feeling of unfriendliness existing between Mr. Milligan
and Mr. Greves., It is believed that this is because of their political

affiliations, e — - -
NN
BEOORDm ve}x truly Iou;a, ERd Y - N
& - -
INDEXER TIC 24 tihe

R. B. NATHAN
RBN:bn Special igent in Gﬁ;fzé
62-760 B

cc - E. J. Connelley, Chicago JAN 1 5 1935 __:.__ —
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Bitision of Inbestigation
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

Post Office Box #4189,
Nashville, Tennesace,
December 21, 1934.

62-9
REZ:CT

Director,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,

Pennsylvania Ave. at Ninth St., N.K.
Washingtor, D. C.

IC Tk e 8. Ch-

Dear 3ir:

Qo

Re: VERNON C. MILLER, with aliases,
(Deceased), ET AL

CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER.

Ni 4’14 A0

Pleass furnish this office with fifteen additional copies of
the photogrephic strip containing the pictures of Volney D

vie, Fred '
Barker, Alvin Kerpis, Artiur Barker, end Harry Campbell. ‘ {

G
Very truly yours,

e

¥W. A. Rorer,
8pecial Agent in Charge.

cc: Kansas City
Chicago.

AT 60 gk 13t oy KEN,

RECORDED & INDEXED Lo'l T -22 é; -.
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( Bisision of JInbestigation {
3. 8. Beparinent of Justics C
1616 Federal Reaerve

Bank Building
Kensas City, Missour!

December 21, 1934

Director

Division of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice

Pernsylvenis Avenue at Ninth Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Deer Sir:
o
Re: CHARLES ARTHUR "PRETTY BOY™ FLOYD, with
aliesses (Deceased), ET AL
. COMSPIARACY TC DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER

You are edvised that United States Attorney Maurice M. Milligan

informed me & few days ago thet he bad received & letter from Henry L.
Balaben, the Chicago sttorney representing Mr. and Mrs. Galatas and Staeci,
to the effect that Balaben expected to move for & continuance in the con~
sriracy ease. In his letter Mr, Balaban steted thet one of his grounds

or askins for the eontlinusrce would be thet he has failed to obtain any
cooperttion from the partment of Justice, and that he recently received
from thie office an *arrogent and insulting letter®. Mr. Milligan edvised
me tkat he would inform “r., Balaban that eny motion for & continuance would
be resisted. Irn this conneection, it is noted thet subpoenas have already
been jssued for the witnesses in the cese, and Mr, Milligan is not under
any epprehension thet e continuance will be granted., I was advised on
December 20, 1934, thet Mr, Baleban is in Kansas City and has filed demur-
rers to the comspirecy i{ndictments, in behalf of his three clients. These
denmurrers recite the usual formel grounds, and Assistant United States
tttorney Pandell Wilson is of the opinjon that they will be overruled. Mr.
Wilson states that es yet he hus not been served with ary official notice

that Belaben hLes moved for & continuance of the case,

Very truly yours
2 .

R. B, NATHAX
Speciel Agent in Charge

~ P
RBN:bn ‘EEDORDED{LQ i
62=-760 &
cc - E. J. Cornelley, Chicago mDEXED
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apocinl A;ant in &nua. _‘;i,-:. - ' } : ) }
Kaneas 01?1. lliuﬂurt T - o ot
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z o
Dear Bixj: ’/

. With reference %0 the csse sntitled Oharles -
Arthur "Pretty Boy" Floyd with slieses {Deceased) ot a1 - = - -
Oonspirucy to Deliver Pedersl Prisonsr, thers is trans- =~
mitted herewith 'a supplemsnt $o mbontory noport nzu TR

" {Number mngoq tm x232 to ms). 4 . _
' . - . . ’ - i .{_‘7 i o
Very truly yours,
Jobn Bdgar Hoover,
. Direotor.
T - A - .’..1 : c‘;:' ,.ll‘" -
Voo i ¥ 3
S .
Enclosure $806238 S
oc=ir. E. J. Qonnelley - Chicago
"2 coples c-2
: ] : ,
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # supplementary to
' U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE §2236 (Humber
changed from #RE3£
Laboratory Report to §£236).

Decembher 20, 19304

? : C
S Case: Charles Arthur "Pretty Boy” Floyd with Number: 8228915
— aliases (Deceased) et al « Canspiracy to

Deliver Federal Priasocners

Specimens: Bee Previous Report.

Examinaticn requested by: Bee Previous Report.

Date received: 8See Previous Report.

Examination requested: Beo Previous Report,

Result of examination: Examination by: Parsopns

Supplementary to Laboretory Report £2236, the test bullets and shells
from these two guns have been campered with all specimens contained in the
Iaboratory File and none similar found is stated in the previous report,
these teat specimens are being retained in the Labormtory File for fubure

conparisona,

S=Director

2=Ksnsas City

l-Chicago = Mr. E. Jo Connelley
E=laboratory

11l AUG 21 oo«
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' JOHN't._oGAR HOOVER
! Ditision of Inbestigation
H.&. @tpnrhnmd of Justice

oRTe T
i/ Haushington, B. @.
,\ml' December 21, 1334
FJ VMEMORANDUL FOR THE DIRECTOR
—

the’#dmissibility in#evidence in

of

10:1% AWM.

—-

¥

s

&

Mr. Quinge ...... .
’;;J?,dﬂlﬁ;,/
. amm . Jl....

Mr. Nathan _____,

Vr. Tolson, /
Mr. Clegg..........
Mr. Baughman _.
Chlef Clerk .......
Mr. Coffey . _.....
Mr. Edwards ...
Mr,
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Lester

¥r. Holtzoff called end edvised thet the Criminal Division ha

refepred to hin & meazrandum in :?ich this Division m:de innuiry conc
v firosecutions taeking place ins&tetedourts

ezs entered by the defendants, to charges preferred in theW¥edersl Courts.
I explained to Wr, Holtzoff the situstion with reference to Richerdcfialletes,

ing

of conspiring to deliver a Federel prisoner, beca

et a1, nesitsting to enter e plen of guilty in the Federal Lourts to charges

of thelr fe:rr thet Buch

were brought egainst them.

duced in subsequent Court proceedings,

plees might be admissible in evidence in the otate Courts if murder cherges
Mr., Holtzoll steted that es & general rule a

plea of guilty is equivelent to & conviction, and consecuently can be intro-
He stuted thet the laws of the warlous

Stetes very, hovever, and thet he would heve the decisions in Missouri checked

end edvise us in due course by memorandum.

Respectfully,

o
iy : ’
4
.

h’u Ao Tamm

COrIES DESTROYED
11 AUG 21 1vo4
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 L
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT KANSAS le MO, WY "uENO, 624949 'i.; ;mob
REPFORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADI: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY: S
1
| NE# YORE CITY. .. . WW“ sz/“-—#—w; - H‘ m"’f’_ Gy Y
CHARLEE ARTHUR 'mm BO!‘ with e ?-;""*l@ ilam § oL
alinsesa: (decansed); et al i i , i c o S
D SR _ m
~ - T SRR iO e = ;
BYNOPSISor FACTS: - T e -._.-,-:'.‘._, o ;.,,, - IR
At Rew York City, Deeembor 80, 1934, Ue3. Attomy
v Gismissed Faderal eamplaint sharging Abrsham Chait and
¢ - Herman Borenstein with conspiraay to harbor a Federal o
0Ny - fugitive from Justice {Title 18, Sectiom 68 and Soeum R
! 246, U.8.C)s 1 hon-olet s.dan, T T
‘> 'bas not deen™ 1933 or R
« on metrepolit !lew ork o FE e
Jr this.ger, mspuu:j.m shoot ] ‘_ 2 furnished wigh' < hliw .
regerd to Chait and Bera.utou. I -—-——EL ST
Oy e e N SN LR R T R R ..:: _‘:' -t
. A 0 R N L e B -
) = ROC =

o Y L V‘- [ l.& PPE - B, ﬁw%#&—*“:—* w*‘—*‘*“""‘ sk

REFRRENCE:  Report of Bpecial Agemt s.'. npdy, New York c1ty, ‘dated New Yorr

TR Bity, Dessmber 11, 2 fied-fo

. - 'the Dividton deted Ty g N

s A T Tt T
DETAILS ) - - o !

Auiatant U.B. Attornay Goorgo Pfu.n, Row York 01ty, udviaea that
on December 20, 1934 he dimmissed the FPederal complaint ebarging Chaif and
Borenatelin with conspirecy to harbor a Federal fugitive from justiecs {Vermon C.
Miller) in the Southern Diatriet of New York {Title 18, Bection 88 and Bection
246, UuSeCe}e Dilpoaitlon sheet Lis rurniahod horowith. . .

Division (Endl, Disp. sheet) 2 Chicago 2 b ]9\54 ; h .
¥r. E.J. Connelley, P.0, Box 829, Chicago.
Oklehoma C, &2 Kensas City 1 St, Paul '“"::’"'W"““:::"
Buffalo 1 Philedelphia e [UZ }

Los Angeles - Dims

HHHH@



NY File 62-4949

—— - L.—,‘,.......’. ..—‘--—-,-q.--‘--—r—--!--—-_- ~ v 'Q‘?‘!"-':""—_
i . Y oo ‘ .n'".n ‘;— -‘.:- : e .o
s : Lo - s h‘t,. -___ L 4 . ;,‘}_ i h,"."\:
. ‘Under date- of @cacgu m 1934. sho Kpnsas cur .rnu Syt
. -yeguested tn'teltigltlpn with regagd %0 1933 ¢ Jot B ‘ptor AN
F3505199, ‘serial F17074, housl § origir urghased byt - . .70 O

Viviean Mathias under the alias Vivian Page, lnrch 21 "X93%, for . ~»¢ -
which she received 1933 Missouri Plates 682-329, and 1933 liuourl
title certifiocate 575690'?. . :

-

Commnication was direction to the Motor Vehiole Dopartunt
‘at Hartford, Comn, with respect to this matter, and Speoial Agont |
James E, Amos made appropriate inquiry through -ths Motor Yeshiesle -
Burean for metropolitan Mew York City {‘:t being ascertained $hat -

this ocar had gt been’ regi{itered 1n elvher ofdhak alstrists 'hriu Tt
1933 or thus fu' 1n 1934, Kppropriate ptoy grder Ita plésed iniwach *
. imstance so shat $he New ¥ork City Offfce will be Jﬂviud't; thn _ ‘..,._ A
.. ear is rog:l.sterod lubaoquontlr u 1934 or im A9IB . -, -
’ toa - e \-"':-l:! < :’ vt e e .i.‘:-’_“':h—' S -.".-‘."‘--,_':a:- . "., R
- .. eu R I S i b eeeesmin £ D -
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DL Bisision of Indestigation
" M. 8. Brpartment of Justice
161¢& F"""‘":J_ HEZIRVE BATY BUIIDING

#ITSAS CITY, NISSCURI
F:CT”Z:? 24, 1934.

™irector

Tivieion of Investigetion

Y+ S. Tepartrent of Justice
Pennsrlveniae Avenue at ©th Street, M.7.
Tashington, T.C.

Tear Sir:

RT: CHARITS ARTUR "PHETIY BOY® Q"LOYD, with
aliases {TDecesmsed), ET AL
COMESPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDIR.L FPRISONER

This is to edvise that the rollowingtéitnessea have
apreared at the Fonsas City Cffice upon request and have been
taken to the County Jail at Fensas City for a regular ghow-up
of sda-(richetti, in order that they might, if possible, identify
him fror. a group of other prisoners, as one of the perticipanta
whom they may heve seen in the massacre.

Paul Martensen, c/o Fred Harvey's Restaurant,
Union Stetion, Fansas City, Missouri.

Trenk Thite, Jenitor, Union Railroad Stetion,
Yancsas City, Yissouri.

''ax Straley, ¢/o Fred Harvey's Book Store,
Tnion Pailroad Station, Kensas City, Niesouri.

". C. Elanchard, Usher, Tnion Rellroed Stetion,
Fanses City, lkissouri.

Theodore Scott, Usher, Tnion Railroad Station,
Yensas City, lissouri.

lon Chalfont, c¢/o Reilroad Station Ticket Cffice,
Tnion Pailroad Station, Kansas City, ¥ S st

RECORDED & INDEXE A S LTI -8 E
Bobert T', Woods, Kansas City PubL?E Se 1€£ = Ty
Comneny, street cer operetor, Fensae City, Missouri

¥. Pouse, Usher, Union Railroad Stetion, Kenses

City, Fissouri. 1&{1{ rlﬂ
SN

COPIES DESTROYED trs. Lottie Test, c/o '”ravglgrs Ald, Tnion Reil- T

11 AUG 21 iv04




2 - Director.
Road Stetion, Kansas City, Missouri.

7, . Prather, c¢/c Railway Express Agency,
Yanses City, lissouri.

7. T« Rouser, Yenager, Fred Yarvey's Restaurant,
Union Reilwey Stetion, Kensas City, Missouri.

The stove parties were teken in two groups on December 15th and
Tecerber 19th, 1924.

No identifications were maeds by sny of the parties ex-
cedt by Iyps. Lottie Test, who positivel: icdentified Richetti in
person, having viewed him in & group with three other prisoners.
She stated that she saw Richetti, Floyd and Yiller and from the
detailed state—ent which she furnished regarding his position in
the group of assessins she gives the impression of belng very
positive and does not appear to be uncertain in any respect.

Robert ™. Yoode has also steted that Richetti, whom he
identi fied fTom B PYTUD of other priscners, bears & likeness very
similar to the man who drove the Chevrolet cer accompanied by one
or two other men, which cer nearly collided with the street car
opernted by 1r, oods immedistely sfter the massaecre st Kansas City.
Fowever, he could not be positive in this identification.

'r. Chalfont, who was the Ticket Agent on duty ¢n the
rirht of June 1€, 1282 et the Union Railroed Station, -also picked
Richettl from four prisoners,steting that his description is
sizilar to cne of three men whom he saw suspiciously walking through
the lctby of the Tnion Station on the night of June 16, 193G.
However, he cguld not positively identifv Richetti as he stated
he d4id not get & good loor et the faces of the three perties on
the occasion in gquestion.

There ere still additionel witnesses whom it ie desired
ghould view Richetti at Yensas City, !iszouri, importent of these
being !'rs. liellie Stites; Charles C. Loore; }rs. Juanita Srith;

C. L. Ellie; zZlmer %aldron; H. L. Orr; Alve Perman anéd Robert &,
Fritts. These perties were requested by letter from this office to
appeaTr In order that ther might be teken to the County Jeil for the
purpose in question, They have feiled to reply to the letter or

to eprear end within a few deys appropriate steps will be teken to
cause thes to view the prisoner.

In no instance wes any ection taken which could result in
pubtlicity in the above, end the witnesses were cantioned both befeore

Y



< = Director

end after viewing the prisoner to sey nothing to enyone else re-
gerding their identifications or failures in tret respect.

Very truly yours,

i
R, B. KATEA

e
AT
STECI/L ALZ T Il CZATGE

T

L l08
cc -~ T, T. Connelly
Chicsrc, Illinois
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